Safety * Assembly ¢ Operation * Adjustments e Maintenance e Troubleshooting ¢ Parts Lists ® Warranty

OPERATOR’S MANUAL

MTD)[/

i

Two-Stage Snow Thrower

IMPORTANT:

READ SAFETY RULES AND INSTRUCTIONS
CAREFULLY BEFORE OPERATING EQUIPMENT.

769-04120
PRINTED IN U.S.A. MTD Products Ltd., P. 0. Box 1386, KITCHENER, ONTARIO N2G 4J1 6/5/08



This Operator’s Manual is an important part of your new snow thrower. It will help you assemble,
prepare and maintain the unit for best performance. Please read and understand what it says.

Table of Contents

Safety Labels ..o 3 Maintaining Your Snow Thrower..............c....... 14
Safe Operation Practices............covssrsernesannanns 4 Off-Season StOrage.........cccurrerseresmssessessessnsnss 17
Setting Up Your Snow Thrower............ccceiunnunes 6 Trouble ShOOtiNg ......cceoereerrerrrrrrerserrensenesnnns 18
Operating Your Snow Thrower .........cccccceeerrrrnnnn. 8  Warranty .......cccceeeirecrrcrrreercee e 19
MakingAdjustments ..., 12 |llustrated Parts Lists.......ccccceecrrrrrcercersenssennes 22

Finding and Recording Model Number

BEFORE YOU START ASSEMBLING
YOUR NEW EQUlPMENT, ) Model Number Serial Number
please locate the model plate on the equipment and copy the Numéro de modéle Numéro de série
model number and the serial number to the sample model
plate provided to the right. You can locate the model plate by
standing at the operating position and looking down at the
frame.

MTD)[/ KITOHENER, ON N2G 4.1

| For A Growing World." | e 1-800-668-1238
www.mtdcanada.com

XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXX

Customer Support

Please do NOT return the unit to the retailer from which it was purchased,
without first contacting Customer Support.

If you have difficulty assembling this product or have any questions regarding the controls, operation or maintenance of this unit,
you can seek help from the experts. Choose from the options below:

1. Visit www.mtdcanada.ca for many useful suggestions, click on Customer Support button.

2. Call a Customer Support Representative at 1-800-668-1238.

3. The engine manufacturer is responsible for all engine-related issues in terms of performance, power-rating, specifications,
warranty, and service. Depending on the engine manufacturer, more information is included in this publication or packed
separately with this product.

Please have your unit's model number and serial number ready when you call. See previous section to locate this information.

You will be asked to enter the serial number in order to process your call.



This page depicts and describes safety symbols that may appear on this product. Read, understand, and follow all
instructions on the machine before attempting to assemble and operate.

Symbol Description

READ THE OPERATOR’S MANUAL(S)
Read, understand, and follow all instructions in the manual(s) before
attempting to assemble and operate.

WARNING— ROTATING BLADES
Keep hands out of inlet and discharge openings while machine is running.
There are rotating blades inside.

WARNING— ROTATING BLADES
Keep hands out of inlet and discharge openings while machine is running.
There are rotating blades inside.

WARNING— ROTATING AUGER

Do not put hands or feet near rotating parts, in the auger/impeller housing
or chute assembly. Contact with the rotating parts can amputate hands and
feet.

WARNING—THROWN OBJECTS
This machine may pick up and throw and objects which can cause serious
personal injury.

WARNING—GASOLINE IS FLAMMABLE
Allow the engine to cool at least two minutes before refueling.

WARNING— CARBON MONOXIDE
Never run an engine indoors or in a poorly ventilated area. Engine exhaust
contains carbon monoxide, an odorless and deadly gas.

WARNING— ELECTRICAL SHOCK
Do not use the engine’s electric starter in the rain.

Safety
Symbols

WARNING

This symbol points
out important safety
instructions which,

if not followed, could
endanger the per-
sonal safety and/or
property of yourself
and others. Read and
follow all instructions
in this manual before
attempting to operate
this machine. Failure
to comply with these
instructions may
result in personal
injury. When you see
this symbol, HEED
ITS WARNING!

Your Responsibility
Restrict the use

of this power machine
to persons who read,
understand

and follow the warnings
and instructions

in this manual

and on the machine.



Safe
Operation
Practices

WARNING

This symbol points
out important safety
instructions which,

if not followed, could
endanger the per-
sonal safety and/or
property of yourself
and others. Read and
follow all instructions
in this manual before
attempting to operate
this machine. Failure
to comply with these
instructions may
result in personal
injury. When you see
this symbol, HEED
ITS WARNING!

Your Responsibility
Restrict the use

of this power machine
to persons who read,
understand

and follow the warnings
and instructions

in this manual

and on the machine.

WARNING: Engine Exhaust, some of its constituents, and certain vehicle compo-
nents contain or emit chemicals known to State of California to cause cancer and

birth defects or other reproductive harm.

DANGER: This machine was built to be operated according to the safe operation practices in this
manual. As with any type of power equipment, carelessness or error on the part of the operator can
result in serious injury. This machine is capable of amputating hands and feet and throwing objects.
Failure to observe the following safety instructions could result in serious injury or death.

Training

. Read, understand, and follow all instructions on the

machine and in the manual(s) before attempting to
assemble and operate. Keep this manual in a safe place for
future and regular reference and for ordering replacement
parts.

Be familiar with all controls and their proper operation.
Know how to stop the machine and disengage them quickly.
Never allow children under 14 years old to operate this
machine. Children 14 years old and over should read and
understand the instructions and safe operation practices

in this manual and on the machine and be trained and
supervised by an adult.

Never allow adults to operate this machine without proper
instruction.

Thrown objects can cause serious personal injury. Plan
your snow-throwing pattern to avoid discharge of material
toward roads, bystanders and the like.

Keep bystanders, helpers, pets and children at least 75 feet
from the machine while it is in operation. Stop machine if
anyone enters the area.

Exercise caution to avoid slipping or falling, especially
when operating in reverse.

Preparation

Thoroughly inspect the area where the equipment is to be
used. Remove all doormats, newspapers, sleds, boards, wires
and other foreign objects, which could be tripped over or
thrown by the auger/impeller.

1.

Always wear safety glasses or eye shields during
operation and while performing an adjustment or repair
to protect your eyes. Thrown objects which ricochet can
cause serious injury to the eyes.

Do not operate without wearing adequate winter outer gar-
ments. Do not wear jewelry, long scarves or other loose
clothing, which could become entangled in moving parts.
Wear footwear which will improve footing on slippery
surfaces.

Use a grounded three-wire extension cord and receptacle
for all units with electric start engines.

Adjust collector housing height to clear gravel or crushed
rock surfaces.

Disengage all control levers before starting the engine.
Never attempt to make any adjustments while engine is
running, except where specifically recommended in the
operator’s manual.

Let engine and machine adjust to outdoor temperature
before starting to clear snow.

Safe Handling of Gasoline

To avoid personal injury or property damage use extreme care
in handling gasoline. Gasoline is extremely flammable and the
vapors are explosive. Serious personal injury can occur when
gasoline is spilled on yourself or your clothes, which can ignite.
Wash your skin and change clothes immediately.

a.
b.

Use only an approved gasoline container.
Extinguish all cigarettes, cigars, pipes and other sources
of ignition.

. Never fuel machine indoors.
. Never remove gas cap or add fuel while the engine is hot

or running.

. Allow engine to cool at least two minutes before refuel-

ing.

Never over fill fuel tank. Fill tank to no more than % inch
below bottom of filler neck to provide space for fuel
expansion.

. Replace gasoline cap and tighten securely.
. If gasoline is spilled, wipe it off the engine and equip-

ment. Move machine to another area. Wait 5 minutes
before starting the engine.

Never store the machine or fuel container inside where
there is an open flame, spark or pilot light (e.g. furnace,
water heater, space heater, clothes dryer etc.).

Allow machine to cool at least 5 minutes before storing

. Never fill containers inside a vehicle or on a truck or

trailer bed with a plastic liner. Always place containers on
the ground away from your vehicle before filling.

If possible, remove gas-powered equipment from the
truck or trailer and refuel it on the ground. If this is not
possible, then refuel such equipment on a trailer with a
portable container, rather than from a gasoline dispenser
nozzle.

. Keep the nozzle in contact with the rim of the fuel tank or

container opening at all times until fueling is complete.
Do not use a nozzle lock-open device.



Operation

. Do not put hands or feet near rotating parts, in the auger/
impeller housing or chute assembly. Contact with the
rotating parts can amputate hands and feet.

2. The auger/impeller control lever is a safety device. Never
bypass its operation. Doing so makes the machine unsafe
and may cause personal injury.

3. The control levers must operate easily in both directions
and automatically return to the disengaged position when
released.

4. Never operate with a missing or damaged chute assembly.
Keep all safety devices in place and working.

5. Never run an engine indoors or in a poorly ventilated area.
Engine exhaust contains carbon monoxide, an odorless and
deadly gas.

6. Do not operate machine while under the influence of alcohol
or drugs.

7. Muffler and engine become hot and can cause a burn. Do
not touch.

8. Exercise extreme caution when operating on or crossing
gravel surfaces. Stay alert for hidden hazards or traffic.

9. Exercise caution when changing direction and while operat-
ing on slopes.

10. Plan your snow-throwing pattern to avoid discharge towards
windows, walls, cars etc. Thus, avoiding possible property
damage or personal injury caused by a ricochet.

11. Never direct discharge at children, bystanders and pets or
allow anyone in front of the machine.

12. Do not overload machine capacity by attempting to clear
snow at too fast of a rate.

13. Never operate this machine without good visibility or light.
Always be sure of your footing and keep a firm hold on the
handles. Walk, never run.

14. Disengage power to the auger/impeller when transporting or
not in use.

15. Never operate machine at high transport speeds on slippery
surfaces. Look down and behind and use care when
backing up.

16. If the machine should start to vibrate abnormally, stop the
engine, disconnect the spark plug wire and ground it against
the engine. Inspect thoroughly for damage. Repair any
damage before starting and operating.

17. Disengage all control levers and stop engine before you
leave the operating position (behind the handles). Wait
until the auger/impeller comes to a complete stop before
unclogging the chute assembly, making any adjustments, or
inspections.

18. Never put your hand in the discharge or collector openings.
Always use the clean-out tool provided to unclog the dis-
charge opening. Do not unclog chute assembly while engine
is running. Shut off engine and remain behind handles until
all moving parts have stopped before unclogging.

19. Use only attachments and accessories approved by the
manufacturer (e.g. wheel weights, tire chains, cabs etc.).
20. When starting engine, pull cord slowly until resistance is felt,
then pull rapidly. Rapid retraction of starter cord (kickback)
will pull hand and arm toward engine faster than you can let
go. Broken bones, fractures, bruises or sprains could result.

21. If situations occur which are not covered in this manual, use

care and good judgment. Call customer assistance for the

name of your nearest servicing dealer.

—_

Maintenance & Storage

1. Never tamper with safety devices. Check their proper
operation regularly. Refer to the maintenance and adjust-
ment sections of this manual.

2. Before cleaning, repairing, or inspecting machine disengage
all control levers and stop the engine. Wait until the auger/
impeller come to a complete stop. Disconnect the spark plug
wire and ground against the engine to prevent unintended
starting.

3. Check bolts and screws for proper tightness at frequent
intervals to keep the machine in safe working condition.
Also, visually inspect machine for any damage.

4. Do not change the engine governor setting or over-speed
the engine. The governor controls the maximum safe
operating speed of the engine.

5. Snow thrower shave plates and skid shoes are subject to
wear and damage. For your safety protection, frequently
check all components and replace with original equipment
manufacturer’s (OEM) parts only. “Use of parts which do
not meet the original equipment specifications may lead to
improper performance and compromise safety!”

6. Check controls periodically to verify they engage and
disengage properly and adjust, if necessary. Refer to the
adjustment section in this operator’s manual for instructions.

7. Maintain or replace safety and instruction labels, as neces-
sary.

8. Observe proper disposal laws and regulations for gas, oil,
etc. to protect the environment.

9. Prior to storing, run machine a few minutes to clear snow
from machine and prevent freeze up of auger/impeller.

10. Never store the machine or fuel container inside where
there is an open flame, spark or pilot light such as a water
heater, furnace, clothes dryer etc.

1. Always refer to the operator's manual for proper instructions
on off-season storage.

2. Check fuel line, tank, cap, and fittings frequently for cracks
or leaks. Replace if necessary.

13. Do not crank engine with spark plug removed.

Do not modify engine

To avoid serious injury or death, do not modify engine in any
way. Tampering with the governor setting can lead to a runaway
engine and cause it to operate at unsafe speeds. Never tamper
with factory setting of engine governor.

Notice regarding Emissions

Engines which are certified to comply with California and federal
EPA emission regulations for SORE (Small Off Road Equipment)
are certified to operate on regular unleaded gasoline, and may
include the following emission control systems: Engine Modifica-
tion (EM) Oxidizing Catalyst (OC), Secondary Air Injection (SAl)
and Three Way Catalyst (TWC) if so equipped.

Average Useful Life

According to the Consumer Products Safety Commission
(CPSC) and the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA),
this product has an Average Useful Life of seven (7) years, or
60 hours of operation. At the end of the Average Useful Life,
have the machine inspected annually by an authorized service
dealer to ensure that all mechanical and safety systems are
working properly and not worn excessively. Failure to do so can
result in accidents, injuries or death.

_

—_

05.08.08

Safe
Operation
Practices

WARNING

This symbol points
out important safety
instructions, which

if not followed, could
endanger the per-
sonal safety and/or
property of yourself
and others. Read and
follow all instructions
in this manual before
attempting to operate
this machine. Failure
to comply with these
instructions may
result in personal
injury. When you see
this symbol, HEED
IT'S WARNING!

Your Responsibility
Restrict the use

of this power machine
to persons who read,
understand

and follow the warnings
and instructions

in this manual

and on the machine.

& J




Setting Up
Your Snow
Thrower

NOTE: References to
right or left side of the
snow thrower are deter-
mined from behind the
unit in the operating
position.

NOTE: This Operator’s
Manual covers several
models, handle panels,
lights and chute cranks
are some features that
may vary by model.
Not all features refer-
enced in this manual
are applicable to all
snow thrower models.

NOTE: Two replace-
ment auger shear pins
are included with this
manual (or stowed

in the plastic handle
panel). Refer to Augers
in the Maintainance
Section for more
information regarding
shear pin replacement.

. J
Figure 3-1

1. Observe the lower rear area of the snow thrower to
be sure both cables are aligned with roller guides.
Pull up and back on the upper handle, align the
upper handle with the lower handle. See Figure 3-1.

2. Secure the handle by tightening the plastic wing

knob located on both the left and right sides of the
handle. Remove and discard any rubber bands, if
present. They are for packaging purposes only. See
Figure 3-2.

3. Position the chute assembly over the base, seated
securely on adapter. See Figure 3-3.

4. Close the flange keepers to secure the chute
assembly to the chute base. The flange keepers will
click into place when properly secure. See Figure
3-4.

NOTE: If the flange keepers will not easily click into
place, use the palm of your hand to apply swift, firm
pressure to the back of each.

5. Remove the flat washer and hairpin clip from the end
of the chute directional control. See Figure 3-5.

Insert the end of the chute directional control into
the lower bracket and secure with the flat washer
and hairpin clip just removed. If necessary, the lower
bracket can be adjusted. Refer to Chute Bracket Ad-
justment, in the Adjustment Section of this manual.

IMPORTANT: Prior to operating your snow thrower,
refer to Auger Control Test on page 11. Read and follow
all instructions carefully and perform all adjustments

to verify your snow thrower is operating safely and

properly.

Figure 3-2

Figure 3-3

Figure 3-4




Figure 3-5
Clean-Out Tool

WARNING: Never use your hands to
clear a clogged chute assembly. Shut
off engine and remain behind handles

until all moving parts have stopped
before unclogging.

The clean-out tool is mounted to the rear of the auger
housing and is designed to clear a clogged chute. See
Figure 3-7. Refer to page 9 for instructions on how to
properly use it.

NOTE: This item is fastened with a cable tie to the rear
of the auger housing at the factory. Cut the cable tie
before operating the snow thrower.

Tire Pressure (Pneumatic Tires)

The tires are over-inflated for shipping purposes. Check
the tire pressure before operating the snow thrower. Refer
to the tire side wall for tire manufacturer’s recommended
psi and deflate (or inflate) the tires as necessary.

NOTE: If the tire pressure is not equal in both tires, the
unit may not travel in a straight path and the shave plate
may wear unevenly.

Lamp Wiring Harness (If equipped)
The post on the cable tie attaching the lamp wiring har-
ness to the lower handle should be plugged into the hole
in the lower handle. Pull the slack portion of the wiring
harness through the cable tie to prevent interference with
the recoil starter handle. See Figure 3-7.

Drift Cutters (If Equipped)

Drift cutters should be used when operating the snow

thrower in heavy drift conditions.

*  On models so equipped, drift cutters and hardware
are assembled to the auger housing inverted.

* Remove the carriage bolts and wingnuts securing the
drift cutters to the housing.

* Reposition drift cutters so they face forward as shown
in Figure 3-8. Secure with hardware previously
removed, wingnuts should be fastened on the outside
of the housing as shown.

Figure 3-7

Figure 3-8

If your unit is not equipped with drift cutters, you may
contact Customer Support as instructed on page 2 for
information regarding price and availability.

Drift Cutter Kit:
OEM-390-679

Snowthrower Model
All models

Setting Up
Your Snow
Thrower

Never use your hands
to clean snow and

ice from the chute
assembly or auger
housing.

IMPORTANT

Prior to operating your
snow thrower, refer

to Auger Control Test
on page 11. Read and
follow all instructions
carefully and perform
all adjustments to verify
your snow thrower is
operating safely and

properly.

IMPORTANT
Under any circum-
stance do not exceed
manufacturer’s recom-
mended psi. Equal tire
pressure should be
maintained at all times.
Excessive pressure
when seating beads
may cause tire/rim
assembly to burst
with force sufficient to
cause serious injury.
Refer to sidewall of
tire for recommended
pressure.

J




Operating
Your Snow
Thrower

WARNING

Read, understand,
and follow all instruc-
tions and warnings
on the machine and
in this manual before
operating.

Use extreme care
when handling
gasoline. Gasoline is
extremely flammable
and the vapors are
explosive. Never fuel
the machine indoors
or while the engine
is hot or running.
Extinguish cigarettes,
cigars, pipes and
other sources of
ignition.

Know Your Show Thrower

Shift Lever
(optional)

Tool

§)) «——Skid Shoe

Drive Control

Auger Control

<P <— Chute Directional
Control

choe  ENgine Controls
Control

Gas Cap

Oil Fill

Electric Start
Button

Electric Starter

Recoil Starter Outlet
Handle Rocker

L Switch ) /

Figure 4-1

Now that you have set up your snow thrower for opera-
tion, get acquainted with its controls and features. These
are described below and illustrated in Figure 4-1. This
knowledge will allow you to use your new equipment to
its fullest potential.

NOTE: For detailed starting instructions and more
information on all engine controls, refer to the engine
manual packed with your unit.

Shift Lever
Place the shift lever into any of eight positions to control
the direction of travel and ground speed.

Forward
Your snow thrower has six forward (F) speeds, with
position number one (1) being the slowest speed.

Reverse
Your snow thrower has two reverse (R) speeds, with
position number one (1) being the slower speed.

Choke Control

The choke control is found on top of the engine and
is activated by rotating the knob counter clockwise.
Activating the choke control closes the choke plate on
the carburetor and aids in starting the engine.

Primer
Depressing the primer forces fuel directly into the engine’s
carburetor to aid in cold-weather starting.

Oil Fill
Engine oil level can be checked and oil added through the
oil fill.

Safety Key

The safety key must be pushed in place in order for the
engine to start. Pull the safety key out to prevent unauthor-
ized use of equipment.

Rocker Switch
The rocker switch is used to stop the engine. The switch
must be in the “ON” position in order to start the engine.




Auger Control

4z AUGER
CONTROL

‘@;Q
@ &

The auger control is located on the left handle. Squeeze
the control grip against the handle to engage the augers
and start snow throwing action. Release to stop.

%\

Drive Control/ Auger Control Lock

o @
.\
\ /

The drive control is located on the right handle. Squeeze
the control grip against the handle to engage the wheel
drive. Release to stop.

The drive control also locks the auger control so you can
operate the chute directional control without interrupting
the snow throwing process. If the auger control is en-
gaged simultaneously with the drive control, the operator
can release the auger control (on the left handle) and
the augers will remain engaged. Release both controls to
stop the augers and wheel drive.

IMPORTANT: Always release the drive control before
changing speeds.

Chute Directional Control

The chute directional control is located on left side of the
snow thrower.

To change the direction in which snow is thrown, turn
chute directional control as follows:

* Crank clockwise to discharge to the left.

* Crank counterclockwise to discharge to the right.

Chute Assembly

The distance snow is thrown can be adjusted by
changing the angle of the chute assembly. See “Making
Adjustment” Section.

Chute Clean-Out Tool

The clean-out tool is conveniently fastened to the rear of

the auger housing with a mounting clip.

1. Release both the auger control and the drive/auger
control lock.

2. Stop the engine by pushing the rocker switch to the
“OFF” position, pull out the safety key.

3. Remove the clean-out tool from the mounting clip.

4. Use the shovel-shaped end of the clean-out tool to
remove any snow and ice in the chute assembly.

5. Re-fasten the clean-out tool to the mounting clip on
the rear of the auger housing and restart engine.

6. While standing in the operator’s position (behind the
snow thrower), engage the auger control for a few
seconds to clear any remaining snow or ice from the
chute assembly before continuing to clear snow.

WARNING: Never use your hands to
clean snow and ice from the chute
assembly or auger housing.

Skid Shoes

Position the skid shoes based on surface conditions.
Adjust upward for hard-packed snow. Adjust downward
when operating on gravel or crushed rock surfaces. See
“Making Adjustment” Section.

Augers
When engaged, the augers rotate and draw snow into the
auger housing.

Headlight (optional)
The headlight is on whenever the engine is running.

Operating
Your Snow
Thrower

WARNING

The operation of

any snow thrower

can result in foreign
objects being thrown
into the eyes, which
can damage your

eyes severely. Always
wear safety glasses
while operating the
snow thrower, or while
performing any adjust-
ments or repairs on it.

Be sure no one other
than the operator is
standing near the snow
thrower while starting
engine or operating
snow thrower. Never
run engine indoors or
in enclosed, poorly
ventilated areas. En-
gine exhaust contains
carbon monoxide, an
odorless and deadly
gas. Keep hands, feet,
hair and loose clothing
away from any moving
parts on engine and
snow thrower.



WARNING

Read, understand,
and follow all instruc-
tions and warnings
on the machine and
in this manual before
operating.

Use extreme care
when handling
gasoline. Gasoline is
extremely flammable
and the vapors are
explosive. Never fuel
the machine indoors
or while the engine
is hot or running.
Extinguish cigarettes,
cigars, pipes and
other sources of
ignition.

If your home’s wir-
ing system is not a
three-wire grounded
system, do not use
this electric starter
under any conditions.

If your home
electrical system

is grounded, but a
three-hole receptacle
is not available, do
not use your snow
thrower’s electric
starter.

Gas & Qil Fill-Up

Service the engine with gasoline and oil as instructed in
the separate engine manual packed with your unit. Read
instructions carefully.

Starting The Engine
1. Make certain both the auger control and drive control
are in the disengaged (released) position.

2. Open fuel shut-off valve (If equipped) and make sure
the Rocker switch is in the On position (if equipped).

3. Push in the safety key.

4. Rotate choke control to FULL choke position |\|
(for a cold engine start).

NOTE: If the engine is already warm, place choke control

in the OFF position | ¢ | instead of FULL.

5. Push the primer two times if temperature is above
15°F (-9°C), four times if temperature is below 15°F
(-9°C) for cold engine start, making sure to cover vent
hole in the center of the primer when pushing.

NOTE: DO NOT use primer to restart a warm engine
after a short shutdown.

Electric Starter (If Equipped)

1. Determine that your home’s wiring is a three-wire
grounded system. Ask a licensed electrician if you are
not certain.

WARNING: The optional electric starter
is equipped with a grounded three-wire
power cord and plug, and is designed
to operate on 120 volt AC household
current. It must be used with a properly
grounded three-prong receptacle at all
times to avoid the possibility of electric
shock. Follow all instructions carefully
prior to operating the electric starter.

If you have a grounded three-prong receptacle, proceed

as follows:

1. Plug the extension cord into the outlet located on the
engine’s surface. Plug the other end of extension cord
into a three-prong 120-volt, grounded, AC outlet in a
well-ventilated area.

2. Push starter button to start engine.

3. Once the engine starts, immediately release starter
button.

4. As the engine warms, slowly rotate the choke control
to the OFF position | ¢ | . If the engine falters,
quickly rotate the choke control back to FULL and
then slowly into the OFF position again.

5. When disconnecting the extension cord, always unplug
the end at the three-prong wall outlet before unplugging
the opposite end from the snow thrower.

10

Recoil Starter

1. Grasp the recoil starter handle and slowly pull the rope
out. At the point where it becomes slightly harder to pull
the rope, slowly allow the rope to recaoil.

2. Pull the starter handle with a firm, rapid stroke. Do not
release the handle and allow it to snap back. Keep a firm
hold on the starter handle and allow it to slowly recoil.

3. As the engine warms, slowly rotate the choke control to
the OFF position. If the engine falters, quickly rotate the
choke control back to the FULL position and then slowly
into the OFF position again.

NOTE: Allow the engine to warm up for a few minutes
after starting. The engine will not develop full power until it
reaches operating temperatures.

Stopping The Engine
Run engine for a few minutes before stopping to help dry

off any moisture on the engine.
*  Push the rocker switch to the “OFF” position.

*  Pull out the safety key.
o Close fuel shut-off valve (If equipped).

*  Wipe all snow and moisture from the area around the
engine as well as the area in and around the drive
control and auger control. Also, engage and release
both controls several times.

To Engage Drive

1. With the engine running near top speed, move
shift lever to one of six FORWARD positions or two
REVERSE positions. Select a speed appropriate for
the snow conditions that exist. Do not shift speeds
while the drive is engaged.

2. Squeeze drive control against the right handle and
the snow thrower will move. Release it and the drive
motion will stop.

To Engage Augers

1. To engage augers and start snow throwing, squeeze
the left hand auger control against the left handle.
Release to stop augers.

2. While the auger control is engaged, squeeze the drive
control to move, release to stop. NOTE: This same
lever also locks auger control so you can turn the
chute control without interrupting the snow throwing
process.

3. Release the auger control; the interlock mechanism
should keep the auger control engaged until the drive
control is released.

4. Release the drive control to stop both the augers and
the wheel drive. To stop the auger, both levers must
be released.



Auger Control Test

Perform the following test before operating your snow
thrower for the first time and at the start of each winter.
Check the adjustment of the auger control as follows:

1.

9.

When the auger control is released and in the
disengaged “up” position, the cable should have very
little slack. It should NOT be tight.

In a well-ventilated area, start the snow thrower
engine as instructed on the previous page.

While standing in the operator’s position (behind the
snow thrower), engage the auger.

Allow the auger to remain engaged for approximately
ten (10) seconds before releasing the auger control.
Repeat this several times.

With the auger control in the disengaged “up” posi-
tion, walk to the front of the machine.

Confirm that the auger has completely stopped
rotating and shows NO signs of motion. If the auger
shows ANY signs of rotating, immediately return to
the operator’s position and shut off the engine. Wait
for ALL moving parts to stop before re-adjusting the
auger control.

To readjust the control cable, loosen the upper hex
nut on the auger cable bracket. See Figure 4-2.

Position the bracket upward to provide more slack (or
downward to increase cable tension).

Retighten the upper hex nut.

10.Repeat Auger Control Test to verify proper adjustment

has been achieved.

11

WARNING

The muffler, engine
and surrounding
areas become hot
and can cause a burn
150°F (65°C). Do not
touch.

When selecting a
Drive Speed, use the
slower speeds until
you are comfortable
and familiar with the
operation of the snow
thrower.

NEVER reposition the
shift lever (change
speeds or direction
of travel) without first
releasing the drive
control and bringing
the snow thrower

to a complete stop.
Doing so will result in
premature wear to the
snow thrower’s drive
system.




Making
Adjustments

WARNING

Read, understand,
and follow all instruc-
tions and warnings
on the machine and
in this manual before
operating.

Never attempt to
make any adjust-
ments while the
engine is running,
except where speci-
fied in operator’s
manual.

Auger Control
Refer to Auger Control Test on Page 11 to adjust the
auger control.

Shift Cable

If the full range of speeds (forward and reverse) cannot

be achieved, refer to the figures to the right and adjust

the shift cable as follows:

1. Place the shift lever in the fastest forward speed
position.

2. Loosen the hex nut on the shift cable index bracket.
See Figure 5-3.

3. Pivot the bracket downward to take up slack in the
cable.

4. Retighten the hex nut.

Drive Control

When the drive control is released and in the disen-

gaged “up” position, the cable should have very little

slack. It should NOT be tight.

Check the adjustment of the drive control as follows:

1. With the drive control released, push the snow
thrower gently forward. The unit should roll freely.

2. Engage the drive control and gently attempt to push
the snow thrower forward. The wheels should not
turn. The unit should not roll freely.

3. With the drive control released, move the shift lever
back and forth between the R2 position and the F6
position several times. There should be no resistance
in the shift lever.

4. If any of the above tests failed, the drive cable is in
need of adjustment. Proceed as follows:

5. Loosen the lower hex nut on the drive cable bracket.
See Figure 5-4.

6. Position the bracket upward to provide more slack (or
downward to increase cable tension).

7. Retighten the lower hex nut.

Chute Assembly (optional)
The distance snow is thrown can be adjusted by chang-
ing the angle of the chute assembly. To do so:

1. Stop the engine and loosen the plastic wing knob
found on the left side of the chute assembly.

2. Pivot the chute upward or downward before retight-
ening the wing knob. See Figure 5-5.

Figure 5-4

Figure 5-5

12



J

Figure 5-6 - Standard Skid Shoe
Skid Shoes

The space between the skid shoes and the ground can

be adjusted.

* For close snow removal on a smooth surface, raise
skid shoes higher on the auger housing.

* Use a middle or lower position when the area to be
cleared is uneven, such as a gravel driveway.

To adjust the skid shoes:

1. Loosen the four hex nuts (two on each side) and
carriage bolts. Move skid shoes to desired position.

2. Make certain the entire bottom surface of skid shoe is
against the ground to avoid uneven wear on the skid
shoes.

3. Retighten nuts and bolts securely.

NOTE: Some models are equipped with reversible skid
shoes and may be turned over to increase their lifespan.
See Figure 5-7 and 5-8.

Chute Bracket Adjustment

If the spiral at the bottom of the chute directional control

is not fully engaging with the chute assembly, the chute

bracket can be adjusted. To do so:

1. Loosen the two nuts which secure the chute bracket
and reposition it slightly. See Figure 5-9.

2. Retightening the nuts.

Tire Pressure
Refer to “Setting Up Your Snow Thrower” section.

Figure 5-7 - Steel Reversible

Figure 5-8 - Plastic Reversible

Figure 5-9

13

Making
Adjustments

WARNING

Loose gravel can be picked
up and thrown by the
auger, causing injury to the
operator and bystanders
and/or damage to the snow
thrower and surrounding

property.




Maintaining
Your Snow
Thrower

WARNING

Before lubricating,
repairing, or inspect-
ing, disengage all
controls and stop
engine. Wait until all
moving parts have
come to a complete
stop.

Run the engine
completely dry of
gasoline before
tipping snowthrower.

Keep all grease and oil
off of the rubber friction
wheel and aluminum
drive plate.

Engine
Refer to the separate engine manual packed with your
unit for all engine maintenance.

Lubrication

Engine
Refer to the separate engine manual packed with your
unit for all engine lubrication instructions.

Gear Shaft
The gear (hex) shaft should be lubricated at least once
a season or after every 25 hours of operation.

WARNING: Run the engine com-
pletely dry of gasoline before tipping
snowthrower.

1. Carefully pivot the snow thrower up and forward so
that it rests on the auger housing.

2. Remove the lower frame cover by removing the
screws which secure it.

3. Apply a light coating of an all-weather multi-purpose
oil to the hex shaft. See Figure 6-1.

NOTE: Avoid getting oil on rubber friction wheel and
aluminum drive plate.

Wheels

At least once a season, remove both wheels. Clean and
coat the axles with a multipurpose automotive grease
before reinstalling wheels.

Auger Shaft

At least once a season, remove the shear pins on auger
shaft. Spray lubricant inside shaft, around the spacers.
Also lubricate the flange bearings found at either end of
the shaft. See Figure 6-2.

Shave Plate and Skid Shoes

The shave plate and skid shoes on the bottom of the
snow thrower are subject to wear. They should be
checked periodically and replaced when necessary.
To remove skid shoes:

1. Remove the four carriage bolts and hex flange nuts
which secure them to the snow thrower.

2. Reassemble new skid shoes with the four carriage
bolts (two on each side) and hex flange nuts. Refer
to Figure 6-3.

To remove shave plate:

1. Remove the carriage bolts and hex nuts which attach
it and the skid shoes to the snow thrower housing.

2. Reassemble new shave plate, making sure heads of
carriage bolts are to the inside of housing. Tighten
securely.

Figure 6-1

Spacers

Shear Pin .
Bearing

N

Figure 6-3

Augers

* The augers are secured to the spiral shaft with two
shear pins and cotter pins. If the auger should strike a
foreign object or ice jam, the snow thrower is designed
so that the pins may shear. Refer to Figure 6-2.

o If the augers will not turn, check to see if the pins have
sheared. One set of replacement shear pins has been
provided with the snow thrower. When replacing pins,
spray an oil lubricant into shaft before inserting new pins.

14



Auger Belt Replacement

WARNING: Run the engine com-
pletely dry of gasoline before tipping
snowthrower.

To remove and replace your snow thrower’s auger belt,

proceed as follows:

1. Remove the plastic belt cover on the front of the
engine by removing the two self-tapping screws. See
Figure 6-4.

Figure 6-6

2. Carefully pivot the snow thrower up and forward so
that it rests on the auger housing. Remove the frame
cover from the underside of the snow thrower by
removing self-tapping screws which secure it. See
Figure 6-5.

3. Roll the auger belt off the engine pulley. See Figure 6-6.

4. a. Loosen and remove the shoulder screw which
acts as a belt keeper. See Figure 6-7.
b. Unhook the support bracket spring from the
frame.

5. Remove the belt from around the auger pulley, and
slip the belt between the support bracket and the
auger pulley. Reassemble auger belt by following
instructions in reverse order. See Figure 6-8.

NOTE: Repeat the auger control test on page 11 before
operating the snowthrower.

NOTE: Do NOT forget to reinstall the shoulder screw
and reconnect the spring to the frame after installing a
replacement auger belt.

Figure 6-8

15

Maintaining
Your Snow
Thrower

NOTE: Although
multi-viscosity oils
(5W30, 10W30 etc.)
improve starting in cold
weather, these multi-
viscosity oils also result
in higher oil consump-
tion when used above
32°F (0°C). Check your
snow thrower’s engine
oil level more frequently
to avoid possible
engine damage from
running low on oil.

IMPORTANT
NEVER replace the
auger shear pins with
standard pins. Any
damage to the auger
gearbox or other com-
ponents, as a result of
doing so, will NOT be
covered by your snow
thrower’s warranty.




Maintaining
Your Snow
Thrower

WARNING

Run the engine
completely dry of
gasoline before
tipping snowthrower.

NEVER replace the
auger shear pins with
standard hex pins.
Any damage to the
auger gearbox or
other components

as a result of failing
to do so will NOT be
covered by your snow
thrower’s warranty.

|
|o v

Ie (A
| |
Support \ \ ‘\H

Bracket \‘ \‘

& [
k:\i ;‘

i1
RN

Idler Spring

Figure 6-10

L

|

B

-B—»

~

Figure 6-11

Drive Belt Replacement

WARNING: Run the engine com-
pletely dry of gasoline before tipping
snowthrower.

To remove and replace your snow thrower’s auger belt,

proceed as follows:

1. Remove the plastic belt cover on the front of the
engine by removing the two self-tapping screws. See
Figure 6-4.

2 Carefully pivot the snow thrower up and forward so
that it rests on the auger housing. See Figure 6-5.

3. Remove the frame cover from the underside of the
snow thrower by removing four self-tapping screws
which secure it.

4. a. Roll the auger belt off the engine pulley.
b. Use a wrench to pivot the idler pulley toward the
right. See Figure 6-9.
c. Lift the drive belt off engine pulley.
5. Back out the stop bolt until the support bracket rests
on the auger pulley. See Figure 6-10.

6. Slip the drive belt off the pulley and between friction
wheel and drive plate. See Figure 6-10.

7. Remove and replace belt in the reverse order.

NOTE: Repeat the drive control adjustment on page 12
before operating the snowthrower.

Friction Wheel Removal

If the snow thrower fails to drive with the drive control
engaged, and performing the drive control cable adjust-
ment on page 12 fails to correct the problem, the friction
wheel may need to be replaced. Follow the instructions
below. Examine the friction wheel for signs of wear or
cracking and replace if necessary.

WARNING: Run the engine com-
pletely dry of gasoline before tipping
snowthrower.

1 Place the shift lever in third Forward (F3) position.

2 Carefully pivot the snow thrower up and forward so
that it rests on the auger housing.

3. a. Remove the frame cover from the underside of the
snow thrower by removing four self-tapping screws
which secure it. See Figure 6-5.

b. Remove the right-hand wheel by removing the
screw and cupped washer which secure it to the
axle.

4, Carefully remove the hex nut and washer which
secures the hex shaft to the snow thrower frame and
lightly tap the shaft’s end to dislodge the ball bearing
from the right side of the frame. See Figure 6-11.

5. Carefully position the hex shaft downward and to the
left before carefully sliding the friction wheel assembly
off the shaft. See Figure 6-12.

16



Figure 6-13

NOTE: If you're replacing the friction wheel assembly
as a whole, discard the worn part and slide the new part
onto the hex shaft. Follow the steps above in reverse
order to reassemble components. If you're disassem-
bling the friction wheel and replacing only the rubber
ring, proceed as follows:

6. Remove the four screws which secure the friction
wheel’s side plates together. See Figure 6-13.

7. Remove the rubber ring from between the plates.
8. Reassemble the side plates with a new rubber ring.

9. Slide the friction wheel assembly back onto the hex
shaft and follow the steps above in reverse order to
reassemble components.

Off-Season Storage

If unit is to be stored over 30 days, prepare for storage

as instructed in the separate engine manual packed with

your snow thrower.

*  Clean snow thrower thoroughly.

*  Lubricate as instructed in the Maintenance section
of this manual.

*  Refer to engine manual for correct engine storage
instructions.

*  Store the snow thrower in a clean, dry area.

*  When storing any type of power equipment in
a poorly ventilated or metal storage shed, care
should be taken to rustproof the equipment,
especially springs, cables and all moving parts.

17

Maintaining
Your Snow
Thrower

WARNING

Run the engine
completely dry of
gasoline before
tipping snowthrower.

When reassembling
the friction wheel as-
sembly, tighten each
screw only one rota-
tion before turning the
wheel clockwise and
proceeding with the
next screw. Repeat
this process several
times to ensure the
plates are secured
with equal force.




Trouble-
Shooting

NOTE: This section
addresses minor
service issues. For
further details,
contact customer
assistance.

Problem

Cause

Remedy

Engine fails to start

> 0 o

® N o o

Choke not in ON position.
Spark plug wire disconnected.
Fuel tank empty or stale fuel.
Engine not primed.

Faulty spark plug.

Blocked fuel line.

Safety key not in ignition on engine.
Fuel shut-ff valve closed. (If Equipped)

> @ =

® N o o

Move choke to ON position.
Connect wire to spark plug.
Fill tank with clean, fresh gasoline.

Prime engine as instructed in
“Operating Your Snow Thrower”.

Clean, adjust gap, or replace.
Clean fuel line.

Insert key fully into the switch.
Open fuel shut-off valve.

Engine runs erratic

—_

Unit running on CHOKE.
Blocked fuel line or stale fuel.
Water or dirt in fuel system.

Carburetor out of adjustment.

. Move choke lever to OFF position.

Clean fuel line; fill tank with clean,
fresh gasoline.

Drain fuel tank. Refill with
fresh fuel.

. Contact Service Center.

Engine overheats

. Carburetor not adjusted properly.

—_

Contact Service Center.

Excessive
Vibration

. Loose parts or damaged auger.

. Stop engine immediately and
disconnect spark plug wire. Tighten
all bolts and nuts. If vibration
continues, have unit serviced by a
Service Center.

Loss of power

. Spark plug wire loose.

. Gas cap vent plugged.

Exhaust port plugged.

. Connect and tighten spark plug

wire.

. Remove ice and snow from gas
cap. Be certain vent is clear.

Contact Service Center.

Unit fails
to propel itself

. Drive control cable in need of adjust-

ment.

2. Drive belt loose or damaged.

Friction wheel worn.

. Adjust drive control cable. Refer to

“Adjustments”.

2. Replace drive belt.

Replace friciton wheel.

Unit fails
to discharge snow

. Chute assembly clogged.

. Foreign object lodged in auger.

Auger control cable in need of adjust-
ment.

Auger belt loose or damaged.

. Shear pin(s) sheared.

. Stop engine immediately and

disconnect spark plug wire. Clean
chute assembly and inside of
auger housing with clean-out tool
or a stick.

Stop engine immediately and
disconnect spark plug wire.
Remove object from auger with
clean-out tool or a stick.

Refer to “Auger Control Test” .

4. Refer to Maintenance section.

5. Replace with new shear pin(s).

18




TWO YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY

The limited warranty set forth below is given by MTD Products Limited with respect to new merchandise purchased and
used in Canada and/or its territories and possessions (either entity respectively, “MTD”).

MTD warrants this product (excluding its normal wear parts as described below) against defects in material and
workmanship for a period of two (2) years commencing on the date of original purchase and will, at its option, repair
or replace, free of charge, any part found to be defective in materials or workmanship. This limited warranty shall

only apply if this product has been operated and maintained in accordance with the Operator’s Manual furnished with
the product, and has not been subject to misuse, abuse, commercial use, neglect, accident, improper maintenance,
alteration, vandalism, theft, fire, water, or damage because of other peril or natural disaster. Damage resulting from the
installation or use of any part, accessory or attachment not approved by MTD for use with the product(s) covered by
this manual will void your warranty as to any resulting damage.

Normal wear parts are warranted to be free from defects in material and workmanship for a period of thirty (30) days

from the date of purchase. Normal wear parts include, but are not limited to items such as: batteries, belts, blades,

blade adapters, grass bags, rider deck wheels, seats, snow thrower skid shoes, friction wheels, shave plates, auger

spiral rubber, tires engine oil, air filters and spark plugs.

HOW TO OBTAIN SERVICE: Warranty service is available, WITH PROOF OF PURCHASE, through your local

authorized service dealer. To locate the dealer in your area contact MTD Products Limited, Kitchener, ON N2G 4J1, or

call 1-800-668-1238 or log on to our Web site at www.mtdcanada.com.

This limited warranty does not provide coverage in the following cases:

a. The engine or component parts thereof. These items may carry a separate manufacturer’s warranty. Refer to
applicable manufacturer’s warranty for terms and conditions. The Powermore engine is not excluded under this
agreement.

b. Log splitter pumps, valves, and cylinders have a separate one-year warranty.

c. Routine maintenance items such as lubricants, filters, blade sharpening, tune-ups, brake adjustments, clutch
adjustments, deck adjustments, and normal deterioration of the exterior finish due to use or exposure.

d. Service completed by someone other than an authorized service dealer.

e. MTD does not extend any warranty for products sold or exported outside of Canada, including possessions and
territories.

f. Replacement parts that are not genuine MTD parts.
g. Transportation charges and service calls.

h. If Products are used commercially. (MTD may separately offer Limited Commercial Warranties on certain select
products. Ask your dealer or retailer for details or contact MTD Service for more information.)

No implied warranty, including any implied warranty of merchantability of fitness for a particular purpose,
applies after the applicable period of express written warranty above as to the parts as identified. No other
express warranty, whether written or oral, except as mentioned above, given by any person or entity, including
a dealer or retailer, with respect to any product, shall bind MTD. During the period of the warranty, the exclu-
sive remedy is repair or replacement of the product as set forth above.

The provisions as set forth in this warranty provide the sole and exclusive remedy arising from the sale. MTD
shall not be liable for incidental or consequential loss or damage including, without limitation, expenses
incurred for substitute or replacement lawn care services or for rental expenses to temporarily replace a
warranted product.

Some jurisdictions do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, or limitations on how
long an implied warranty lasts, so the above exclusions or limitations may not apply to you.

In no event shall recovery of any kind be greater than the amount of the purchase price of the product sold. Alteration
of safety features of the product shall void this warranty. You assume the risk and liability for loss, damage, or
injury to you and your property and/or to others and their property arising out of the misuse or inability to use the
product.

This limited warranty shall not extend to anyone other than the original purchaser or to the person for whom it was
purchased as a gift.

HOW LOCAL LAWS RELATE TO THIS WARRANTY: This limited warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you
may also have other rights that vary in different jurisdictions.

IMPORTANT: Owner must present Original Proof of Purchase to obtain warranty coverage.

MTD Products Ltd., P. 0. BOX 1386, KITCHENER, ON N2G 4J1; Phone: 1-800-668-1238 . ..

19

Warranty

Failure to comply
with suggested
maintenance

and lubrication
specifications
will void
warranty.




NOTES:

For parts and/or
accessories refer to
customer support on
page 2.

Adressez-vous au
«Service aprés-vente»
ala page 2 pour

ce qui concerne

les pieces et/ou
accessoires.

20



Model Wheel Assembly Description Tire Rim Axle
Modele Ensemble de roue Description Roue Jante Essieu
31AH6WKS3 634-04145 16 x 4.8 x 8 LH X-Trac 734-2038 634-04173 738-04168
634-04146 16 x 4.8 x 8 RH X-Trac| 734-2038 634-04173
31AH5WLF 634-04145 16 x 4.8 x 8 LH X-Trac 734-2038 634-04173 738-04180
31AH5WL3 634-04146 16 x4.8x 8 RH X-Trac| 734-2038 634-04173
31AH6ZK4 634-04136 16 x 6.5 x 8 LH X-Trac 734-2031 634-04174 738-04168
634-04137 16 x6.5x 8 RH X-Trac| 734-2031 634-04174 738-04168
31AH5ZL4 634-04136 16 x 6.5 x 8 LH X-Trac 734-2031 634-04174 738-04180
31AH5ZLG 634-04137 16 x6.5x 8 RH X-Trac| 734-2031 634-04174 738-04180
31AH5ZQ4
31AH5ZK5
31AM63ED 634-04144A 13 x 4 Snow Hog 734-1732 634-04172A | 738-04181
31AHB5CG 634-04141 16 x 4.8 Snow Hog 734-1530 634-04173 738-04168
31AH6WKF
31AH6WFF529
31AH6ZFH
31AH6WFF500 634-04142A 15 X 5 Snow Hog 734-1859 634-04172A | 738-04168
31AHBZKG 634-04135 16 X 6.5 Snow Hog 734-1525 634-04174 738-04168
31AH6ZKH
31AM6E3K2 634-04147A 15 X5 X 6 LH X-Trac 734-04012 634-04172A | 738-04168
634-04148A 15 X 5 X 6 RH X-Trac 634-04172A
31AH5WLE 634-04167A 13 X4 X6 LH X-Trac 734-04128 634-04172A | 738-04180
31AM53Q2 634-04168A 13 X4 X6 RH X-Trac 634-04172A
31AM53L2
5.1.08
AUGER HOUSING COMPONENTS/COMPOSANTS DU LOGEMENT DES TARIERES
SIZE | AUGER HOUSING/ | AUGER AXLE/ | SHAVE PLATE | GEARBOX ASS’Y/ SPACERS/ WORM GEAR/
TAILLE| LOGEMENT DES ESSIEU DES LAME ENSEMBLE DE LA ENTRETOISE ENGRENAGE
TARIERES TARIERES PLATE VIS SANS FIN
22 684-04266 711-04286 790-00117 618-04170A 717-04449
24 684-04265 711-04285 790-00120 618-04171A 731-04870 (1) 717-04449
26 684-04264 711-04284 790-00121 618-04172A 731-04870 (2) 717-04449
28 684-04268 711-04283 790-00118 618-04173A 731-04870 (3) 717-0528A
30 684-04267 711-04282 790-00119 618-04165A 731-04871 (2) 717-0528A

21




22



REF PART
NO. NO.
N° DE N° DE
REF PIECE DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION
1 631-04133A LH Clutch Lock Handle Ass’y Poignée d’embrayage CG
2 631-04134B RH Clutch Lock Handle Ass’y Poignée d’embrayage CD
3 684-04105B Engagement Handle Assembly LH Poignée d’entrainement CG
4 684-04106B Engagement Handle Assembly RH Poignée d’entrainement CD
5 714-0145 Cotter Pin Goupille fendue
6 710-04326 Screw No. 8-16 x .50 Vis no. 8-18 x 0,50
7 710-3069 Screw, 1/4-20 x 1.5 Vis, 1/4-20 x 1,5
8 710-04586 Hex TT Screw, 1/4-20 x 1.625 Vis taraudée 1/4-10 x 1,625
9 790-00100 Handle Panel (w/o shift cut out & w/o light) | Panneau sans trou de changement de la vitesse et sans phare
790-00219 Handle Panel (w/ shift cut out & w/o light) Panneau avec trou de changement de la vitesse et sans phare
790-00209 Handle Panel (w/ shift cut out & w/ light) Panneau avec trou de changement de la vitesse et avec phare
10 710-1233 Oval C-Sunk Hd Screw 10-24 x 1.375 Vis 10-24 x 1,375
11 684-04250 Pivot Rod Tige de pivote
12 712-04063 Flange Locknut 5/16-18 Gr. F Nylon Contre-écrou a embase 5/16-18 Qual. F nylon
14 712-04081A Hex Nut 1/4-20 Ecrou a six pans 1/4-20
15 720-0274 Grip Poignée
16 720-04039 Knob Bouton
17 731-04894D Lock Plate Palastre de serrure
18 731-04896B Clutch Lock Cam Came
19 732-0193 Compression Spring .38 ID x .88 Lg Ressort de comp. 0,38 DI x 0,88 po de Ig
20 732-04219C Spring: Clutch Lock Ressort: Verrou d’embrayage
21 732-04238 Torsion Spring .8156 x .3038 Ressort de torsion 0,8156 x 0,3038
22 726-0154 Cable Tie Push Mt. Attache cable
23 735-0199A Rubber Bumper Pare - chocs en caoutchouc
24 736-0262 Flat Washer .38 ID x .87 OD x .09 Rondelle plate 0,38 DI x 0,87 DE x 0,09
25 738-04118 Shoulder Screw 1/4-20 x 1.345 Vis a épaulement 1/4-20 x 1,345
26 738-04348 Shoulder Screw .437 x 1.345:1/4-20 Vis a épaulement 0,437 X x 1,345: 1/4-20
27 732-04205 Shift Lever Spring Ressort
28 746-04397 Selector Speed Cable Cable
29 790-00248B Panel Bracket Support de la panneau
30 747-04263 Chute Crank Eye Bolt Special Boulon a oeil spécial
31 790-00313 Shift Lever Levier de changement de la vitesse
32 710-0376 Screw, 5/16-18 x .625 Vis taraudée 5/16-18 x 0,625
33 720-0223 Grip Poignée
35 747-04243 Shift Lever Levier de changement de la vitesse
36 790-00187A Selector Plate 6 Forward/2Rev Plagque
37 729-04035 Alternator Cap (models w/o light only) Capuchon (modéles sans phare seulement)
38 710-04484 Screw, 5/16-18 x .75 Vis taraudée 5/16-18 x 0,75
39 736-0509 Flat Washer -Special Rondelle plate -spécial
40 684-04104 Chute Crank Assembly Manivelle de la goulotte
41 710-0449 Carriage Bolt 5/16-18 x 2.25 Boulon ordinaire 5/16-18 x 2,25
43 714-0104 Int. Cotter Pin .072 x 1.13" Lg. Goupille fendue int. 0,072 x 1,13 po de Ig.
44 720-0201A Knob 1.0 x 3.2 Bouton 1,0 x 3,20
45 720-0284 Handle Knob Assembly Bouton
46 726-0100 Push Nut 3/8" Rod Ecrou pour tige de 3/8 po
47 735-0234 Grommet Grummet
48 736-0185 Flat Washer .406" I.D. x .75" O.D. Rondelle plate 0,406 DI x 0,75 DE
49 749-04190A Upper RH Handle Poignée supérieur CD
50 749-04191A Upper LH Handle Poignée supérieur CG
51 749-04138A Lower Handle Guidon inférieur
52 747-1136 Lens Retainer Retenue
53 725-1658 Lamp Halogen 12V, 27W Phare
54 725-1672 Lens Assembly Lentille
55 725-04622 Wiring Harness Faisceau du fil
56 741-0475 Plastic Bushing .380 ID Manchon en plastique de 0,38 po de D.I.
57 731-04354B Upper Chute Goulotte supérieur
58 731-04869 Chute Flange Keeper Garde-bride de la goulotte
59 710-0276 Carriage Bolt 5/16-18 x 1.00" Lg Boulon ordinaire de 5/16-18 x 1,00 po de Ig
60 784-5647 Chute Crank Brkt. Support du bras de goulotte d’éjection
61 731-04912A Lower Chute Goulotte inférieur
62 710-0451 Carriage Bolt 5/16-18 x .75 Boulon ordinaire 5/16-18 x 0,75
63 710-04071 Carriage Bolt 5/16-18 x 1.0 Boulon ordinaire 5/16-18 x 1,0
64 736-0159 Flat Washer .349 ID x .879 OD x .063 Rondelle plate 0,349 DI x 0,879 DE x 0,063

23

31A-6001
6.9.08






12 716-0136
13 716-0231

14 717-04209A
15 717-04230
16 726-0221

17 732-0264
18 736-0242
19 736-0287
20 736-04161
21 737-0288
22 737-04166
23 738-04184A
24 738-0924A

25 741-0245
26 741-0563
27 746-04229

28 746-04230
29 748-0190
30 756-0625

31 790-00096
32 790-00180A
33 790-00206A
34 790-00207A
35 790-00316
36 731-04873
37 738-04168
38
39 684-04169
40 710-0809
41 710-0191
42 710-0672
43 710-0654A
44 710-1245B
45 710-1652
46 712-04064

47 726-04012
48 731-04792A
731-05353

49 732-04308A
50 736-0247
*51 736-0264
52 736-0505
53 737-0318
54 748-04053
55 736-0119
56 750-04303
57 750-04477
58 754-04050
59 754-0367
60 756-04109
61 756-04113
62 756-04252
63 790-00208C
64 710-0751
65 712-04063
66 735-04054
67 732-04311
68 738-04184A
* 69 710-04022
70 790-00217A
71 790-00218A
72 790-00174
73 748-04112B
74 750-04571
75 790-00289A
76 732-0705
77 748-0234
78 735-04100
79 735-04099
80 736-3015
81 736-0320
82 710-0896

REF PART
NO. NO.
N° DE N° DE
REF PIECE DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION
1 656-04025A Friction Wheel Disc Assembly Disque de roue du friction
2 684-04153 Friction Wheel Ass'’y, Bearing 5.5 OD Roue du friction, roulement 5,5 DE
3 684-04154 Friction Wheel Support Brkt Ass’y Support de la roue du friction
4 684-04156A Shift Rod Ass’y Tige de changement de la vitesses
5 710-0627 Hex L-Bolt 5/16-24 x .75 Gr. 5 Boulon hex 5/16-24 x 0,75 Qual. 5
6 710-0788 Hex Bolt 1/4-20 x 1.00 Vis a téte hex. 1/4-20 x 1,00
7 710-1652 Hex Wash Hd TT Scr. 1/4-20 x .625 Vis taraudée 1/4-20 x 0,625
8 712-04065 Flange Lock-Nut 3/8-16 Gr. F Nylon Contre-écrou a embase 3/8-16 Qual. F nylon
9 712-0417A Jam L-Nut 5/8-18 Ecrou de blocage 5/8-18
10 714-0126 #9 HI-Pro Key 3/16 x 3/4 Dia HT Clavette HI-Pro n°. 9 - 3/16 x 3/4 dia.
11 716-0104 Retaining Ring Anneau de retenue

Retainer Ring

“E” Ring

Hex Shaft .8125 - 7 tooth

Gear - 80 Tooth

Cap Speed Nut 1/4 Rod

Extension Spring 3/8 OD x 2.50
Cupped Washer .345 ID x .88 OD x .060
Flat Washer .79 ID x 1.25 OD x .06
Flat Washer .75 x 1.00 x .06

Grease

Rust Preventative Oil

Shoulder Screw .373 x .105:TT 1/4-20
Hex Shid.Scr.1/4-28 x .375

Hex. Flange Bearing.751" ID

Ball Bearing w/snap ring

Drive Clutch Cable 44.83" Lg.

Auger Clutch Cable 47.23" Lg.
Spacer .513IDx 1.0

Cable Guide Roller

Auger Cable Guide Bracket

Frame

Guide Bracket - Auger Cable

Guide Bracket - Drive Cable

Frame Cover

Spacer

Axle .75 x 22" Lg.

See chart on page 21.

Idler Pulley Assembly 1.917 OD

Hex Screw 1/4-20 x 1.25

Hex Screw 3/8-24 x 1.25

Hex Hd Cap Scr. 5/16-24 x 1.25 Gr. 5
Hex Wash HD Tap Scr 3/8-16 x .88
Hex Bolt 5/16-24 x 0.875

Hex Wash Hd TT Scr. 1/4-20 x .625
Hex L-Flanged Nut 1/4-20 Gr. F Nylon
Push Nut

Belt Cover

Belt Cover (w/4 way chute control)

Torsion Spring .850 ID x .354" Lg.
Flat Washer .40 ID x 1.25 OD x .160
Flat Washer .330 ID x .630 OD x .0635
Flat Washer .34 x 1.50 x .150
Grease:Arctic:EP NLGI 1-58F
Pulley Adapter

Lockwasher 5/16

Spacer .875 ID x 1.185 OD

Spacer .340 x .750 x .360" Lg.

Belt .5 x 35.0" Lg.

Belt 34.4" Lg.

Auger Pulley

Pulley Half

Pulley Half 3/8 V x 1.71 OD

Wheel Drive Idler Bracket

Hex Bolt 1/4-20 x .62 Gr. 5

Flange Locknut 5/16-18 Gr. F, Nylon
Friction Wheel Rubber

Torsion Spring .750 ID x .968" Lg.
Shoulder Screw .373 x .105:TT 1/4-20
Hex. Hd. Cap Scr. M8-1.25:20 Gr. 8
Pivot Bracket

Shift Bracket

Friction Plate

Shlid. Spacer .3175 x .5 x .1025
Spacer

Cover Plate (optional)

Cable Control Wire

Shoulder Spacer

Plug 1/2"

Plug 3/8"

Flat Washer .469 x .875 x .105

Flat Washer .38 x 1.38 x .125 (Rear left hole)

Hex Wash. Hd. TT Scr. 1/4-14 x .625

Bague de retenue

Bague en «E»

Arbre hex. 0,8125 - 7 dents

Engrenage - 80 dents

Chapeau a enfoncer

Ressort d’extension 3/8 DE x 2,50

Rondelle creuse 0,345 DI x 0,88 DE x 0,060
Rondelle frein 0,79 DI x 1,25 DE x 0,06
Rondelle plate 0,75 x 1,00 x 0,06

Graisse

Huile

Vis a épaulement 0,373 x 0,105:1/4-20

Vis a épaulement 1/4-28 x 0,375
Roulement a bride a six pans 0,751 DI
Roulement a billes avec bague

Cable de I'entrainement 44,83 po de Ig.
Cable de la tariere 47,23 po de Ig.
Entretoise 0,513 DI x 1,0

Guide du cable

Support, guide de la cable de la tariere

Bati

Support - cable de tariére

Support - cable de I'entrainement
Couvercle

Entretoise

Essieu 0,75 x 22 po de Ig.

Voir tableau de la page 21.

Poulie tendeur 1,917 DE

Vis a téte hexagonale 1/4-20 x 1,25

Vis a téte hexagonale 3/8-24 x 1,25

Vis a téte hex. 5/16-24 1,25 Qual. 5

Vis autotaraudée 3/8-16 x 0,88

Boulon hex. 5/16-24 x 0,875

Vis taraudée 1/4-20 x 0,625

Contre-écrou a embase 1/4-20 Qual. F nylon
Ecrou a enfoncer

Couvercle de la courroie

Couvercle de la courroie (avec commande de la
goulotte a 4 fonctions)

Ressort de torsion 0,850 DI x 0,354 po de Ig.
Rondelle plate 0,40 DI x 1,25 DE x 0,160
Rondelle plate 0,330 DI x 0,630 DE x 0,0635
Rondelle plate 0,34 x 1,50 x 0,150

Graisse

Adaptateur de la poulie

Rondelle frein 5/16

Entretoise 0,875 DI x 1,185 DE

Entretoise 0,340 x 0,750 x 0,360 po de Ig.
Courroie 0,5 x 35,0 po de Ig.

Courroie trapezoidale 34,4 po de Ig.

Poulie de la tariere

Moitié poulie

Poulie, demi 1,7 DE

Support

Boulon hexagonale 1/4-20 x 0,62 Qual. 5
Contre-écrou a embase 5/16-18 Qual. F, nylon
Roue du friction en caoutchouc

Ressort de torsion 0,750 DI x 0,968 po de Ig.
Vis a épaulement 0,373 x 0,105:1/4-20

Vis a téte chapeau M8-1,25:20 Qual. 8
Support de pivot

Support de changement de la vitesses
Plaque du friction

Entretoise 0,3175 x .50 x 0,1025

Entretoise

Plagque (en option)

Fil de commande de la cable

Entretoise a épaulement

Bouchon 1/2 po

Bouchon 3/8 po

Rondelle plate 0,469 x 0,875 x 0,105
Rondelle plate 0,38 x 1,28 x 0,125 (arriere gauche trou)

Vis taraudée 1/4-14 x 0,625)

* with MTD Engine Only/avec moteur MTD seulement.

25

31A-6003
6.3.08

Parts List
Pieces
détachées

For parts and/or
accessories refer to
customer support on
page 2.
Adressez-vous au
«Service aprés-vente»
a la page 2 pour ce qui
concerne les pieces
et/ou accessoires.




NOTE: Housing may not be exactly as shown.
. REMARQUE : L'habitacle peut étre légerement
e différent.

26



REF PART
NO. NO.
N° DE N° DE
REF PIECE DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION
1 731-2643 Clean-Out Tool Outil de dégagement de la goulotte
2 684-04057A | Impeller Ass'y 12 po Ventilateur
3 710-0347 Hex Screw 3/8-16 x 1.75 Vis a téte hex 3/8-16 x 1,75
4 710-0451 Carriage Bolt 5/16-18 x .75 Boulon ordinaire 5/16-18 x 0,75
5 710-0703 Carriage Screw 1/4-20 x .75 Gr. 5 Boulon ordinaire 1/4-20 x 0,75 Qual. 5
7 712-04063 Flange Locknut 5/16-18 Gr. F Nylon Contre-écrou a embase 5/16-18 Qual. F nylon
8 712-04064 Hex L-Flanged Nut 1/4-20 Gr. F Nylon Contre-écrou & embase 1/4-20 Qual. F nylon
9 712-04065 Hex L-Flanged Nut 3/8-16 Gr. F Nylon Contre-ecrou a embase 3/8-16 Qual. F nylon
10 725-0157 Cable Tie Attache cable
11 731-04871 Spacer 1.25 x .75 x 3/16" Lg. Entretoise 1,25 x 0,75 x 3/16 po de Ig.
12 726-04012 Push-on Nut .25 dia. Ecrou pousser 0,25 diam.
13 731-04705 Chute Adapter Adaptateur de goulotte d'éjection
14 732-04460 Extension Spring .38 OD x 4.59" Lg. Ressort d’extension 0,38 DE x 4,59 po de Ig.
15 736-0174 Wave Washer .660 ID x .88 OD x .010 Rondelle ondulée 0,660 DI x 0,88 DE x 0,010
16 731-2635 Cleanout Tool Mount Montage de la outil de dégagement de la goulotte
17 738-0143 Shid. Scr. .500 Dia. x .335" Lg. Vis a épaulement dia. 0,500 po x 0,335 po de Ig.
18 738-0281 Shoulder Scr .625 Dia x .170 Vis a épaulement dia 0,625 x 0,170 po
19 720-0284 Hand Knob Bouton
20 741-0245 Hex. Flange Brg. .751" |.D. Roulement 0,75 DI
21 741-0309 Self-aligning bearing Roulement auto-aligneur
22 756-0981B Flat Idler Pulley 2.75" OD Poulie tendeur 2,75 DE
23 790-00075 Bearing Housing 1.85 ID Carter de la roulement 1,85 DI
24 790-00080A | Auger Idler Brake Bracket Support
25 710-04484 Hex TT Screw 3/8-16 x .75 Vis taraudée 3/8-16 x 0,75
26 See chart on page 21. Voir tableau de la page 21.
27 684-04107 Spiral Ass'y LH Tariere CG
28 684-04108 Spiral Ass'y RH Tariére CD
29 714-04040 Bow Tie Cotter Pin Goupille fendue
30 See chart on page 21. Voir tableau de la page 21.
31 736-0188 Flat Washer .760 ID x 1.49 OD Rondelle plate 0,760 DI x 1,49 DE
32 738-04124A | Shear Pin .25 x 1.5 Gr. 2 Goupille de cisaillement 0,25 x 1,5 po de Ig
33 741-0493A Flange Bushing Collet a bride
34 790-00087A | Bushing Housing Carter de la collet
790-00138A | Bushing Housing (w/grease fitting hole) Carter de la collet (avec trou pour raccord de graissage)
35 See chart on page 21. Voir tableau de la page 21.
38 790-00181 Drift Cutter - Optional Virole de réglage - en option
39 790-00091 Reversible Slide Shoe (steel) Patin réversible (acier)
40 737-3000 Grease Fitting (optional) Raccord de graissage (en option)
41 731-04870 Spacer 1.25 x .75 x 1.00 Entretoise 1,25 x 0,75 x 1,00 po de Ig.
42 741-0661A Flange Bearing.75 ID x 1.0 OD x .975 Roulement 0,75 DI x 1,0 DE x 0,975
43 746-04230 Auger Clutch Cable Cable de tariere
44 784-5580 Slide Shoe Sabot coulissant
45 719-04291 RH Reduced Auger Housing Carter de I'engrenage CD
46 719-04292 LH Reduced Auger Housing Carter de I'engrenage CG
47 721-0338 Qil Seal .75 x1.0x.125 Joint d’étanchéité d’huile 0,75 x 1,0 x 0,125
48 741-0662 Flange Bearing .75 ID x 1.00 OD x .50 Roulement 0,75 DI x 1,00 DE x 0,50
49 710-0642 Thd Forming Scr. 1/4-20 x .75 Vis taraudée 1/4-20 x 0,75
50 See chart on page 21. Voir tableau de la page 21.
51 714-0161 Hi Pro Key 3/16 x 5/8 Clé 3/16 x 5/8
52 715-04021 Dowel Pin .25 OD x 1.2 Goupille 0,25 x 1,2
53 717-04126 Worm Shaft .75 OD Arbre 0,75 DE
54 See chart on page 21. Voir tableau de la page 21.
55 718-04071 Thrust Collar Collet
56 721-0325 Plug, 1/4 x .437 Bouchon 1/4 x 0,437
57 721-0327 Oil Seal .75x 1 x .131 Joint d'huile 0,75 DI x 1 x 0,131
58 736-0351 Flat Washer .76 ID x 1.5 OD x .03 Rondelle plate 0,76 DI x 1,5 DE x 0,03
59 736-3084 Fl. Washer .510 x 1.120 x .060 Rondelle frein 0,510 x 1,120 x 0,060
60 741-0663 Flange Bearing .75 ID x 1.0 OD x .925 Roulement 0,75 DI x 1,0 DE x 0,925
61 736-0242 Cupped Washer .345 ID x .88 OD x .060 Rondelle creuse 0,345 DI x 0,88 DE x 0,060
62 721-0328 Loctite Sealant 5699 Loctite
63 737-0168 Grease - Alvania EP Lead Free Graisseur
64 731-05984 Reversible Slide Shoe (plastic) Patin réversible (plastique)
65 710-0451 Carriage Bolt 5/16-18 x .75 (w/steel Boulon ordinaire 5/16-18 x 0,75 (avec sabot
slide shoes) coulissant acier)
710-0276 Carriage Bolt 5/16-18 x 1.0 (w/plastic Boulon ordinaire 5/16-18 x 1,0 (avec sabot

slide shoes)

coulissant acier)

27

31A-6002
6.21.07

Parts List
Pieces
détachées

For parts and/or
accessories refer to
customer support on
page 2.
Adressez-vous au
«Service aprés-vente»
a la page 2 pour ce qui
concerne les piéces
et/ou accessoires.




"$9110SS9998
no/}e sadald s3]
9uJd9u09 Inb 32
Inod g abed e e

«dJudA-saide adINIDS»
Nne SNOA-Z9SSaIPY

- obed

uo Joddns sawojsna
0} J9J0. S9110SS9298
lo/pue spied 104

:S310N

X4



0c

"$9110SS9998
no/}a sadald sg|
auJasuod Inb 32
inod g abed e e

«djudA-saide adlnIaS»
Ne SNOA-zassalpy

- abed

uo poddns Jawoysnd
0} JaJa1 S9110SS3IIe
lo/pue spied Jo4

:S310N



61

sookel 8€21-899-008-1 :9uoyda|al ¢ LPy DZN OLEIUQ “4OUBYINY ‘98EL 'd"D “PIT SIONPOId QLI
‘aueleb e| Jalouoy alre} nod [eulblio ndal o] Jejussaid Jiop aliegudold 87 INVLHOMINI

‘suonolpunl s8] U0|aS JualieA Inb S}0Ip SaiNe,p Ja1olduUSq zaAnod Snon 19

senbyyiogds senbipun( sjioip sep 8pJodde snoa sgywi| snuesed 8ie) : JILNVHYS 31139 13 S31¥I01S1071 S31
"Nesaped U 1ay0 919 e Jinpoid 8] 8jjenbe| € auuosiad e| & no [eniul Inajayde,| B.nb a1a}jo 1s8,u aanwi| aiueseb 81199
‘1ofojdwie,| ap ayoededul sp no Jnpoid Np 81981109l UONESI|IN,| 8P

JUB}NS3I 8INSS8|q 8P NO [aLdleW abewwop ap ‘eliad ap SBO Ud dYljiqesuodsal a1no} 6 anbsii Ino) swnsse Jnsjesijin;
"3NUBAE UOU }3 3||nu dlueIeh | eIpual 9HINIYS P SaNbJISII910RIED SBP UOIBIIHPOW 3IN0] ‘NPUsA Jinposd

np 1eyoe,p xud np Juejuow ne Inalgdns Sed unone us eIas au 110s |1,nb [anb Juswade|dwal no JusWasINoqwal 8
"UOIENYIS 810N

suep Janbyjddes sed au Juaanad snssep-19 sUOISN[OXd $9| ‘Juanbasuod Jed 8110e] aiueIed B op 89Inp B B 8jwl| aun
No S|euieWILI NO $8.108$8298 Safielwop Sep UuonoLisal e no uoisnjoul| sed jusiiewlad au suonoipunl saurepa)
"anjueleb snos ajdile un Juswalielodwsy Jaoejdwal inod

uo1e90| ap siel} s3] No sasnojad sap uallaIuL,P SBIIAIBS SOP UOIINJISYNS BP NO Juswaoe|dwal ap Siel) S|
“aywi] As sues ‘ueualdwod |audleWWI NO 9110559996 dbewwWOp 1o} no ayiad a1no} Inod ajgesuodsal anus}
2419 Inad au LI\ "oIuaA B| 3p SMNS B| B SIN0J3J |N3S 9] Judiyo aljueleh 91189 suep sagauoud suoiendns sa
"JuaI|o np uoisodsip B| & JISN|9Xd SIN0JdJ 3] INHISUOD

snssap-19 Jnpo.d np Juawasejdwai 3] no uonesedau ej ‘erueseh ap apouad e| Juepuad "qLiy ahebua.u
‘Unpoud 1o} Jnod ‘(1napuanai/aiieuuoissasuod un sudwoa A) sus no suuosiad ajno} Jed alieHo ‘snssap-19
suonje|ndis sep uondaoxs,| e ‘a}1199 No 9jeqJan J10s 3]|9,nhb ‘assaldxa ajjueleh aljne sunony ‘assaldxa

9)1199 aijueseh e| ap Inanbia ap apouiad e| saide snssap-10 saguap! sa931d xne anbjjdde,s au ‘Jainaned
Inq un suep ayjiqeldepe,p no apueydlew d}ijenb ap ayoe} anueleh apnoy s1dwod A ‘ayioey snjueseb aunany

("QLIN 8p 8iuan-saide 821AI8S NE JUSWSLIBIIP SNOA-ZASS8IPE NO S|IB1ap
ap snjd unod juere1gp NO 8JIRUUCISSBIUOD NP Saidne snoA-zeublasuay “[eloiewwod abesn inod saredas gL
aoywi| enueseb aun,p seubedwodoe 8119 Jusanad synpoid suiela)) ‘[eloaWwwWod g un suep sesijiin siinpoid sa

"SUBI0IUYD3) SBp Juswade|dap ap 1o Seulydew sap Lodsuel) ap Siel) s

"sanbiuayine Q1IN s8931d sap sed Juos au s9|| IS sbueydal ap s8931d s8]

"S110118} 10 suoIssassod sas ap ‘epeurn) np sglodxa no snpuaa synpoid sa| sed 1ueled su gL
-099.0e anbiuyda} uoies sun,nb aine anbuoainb Jed senjosye suonesedal S8 no usieUS]]

"seligdwiajul Xxne uolysodxs uos ap o suIydBw

©| Bp UOIIBSI|IIN,| 8P B} NP UOIIUL B 8p 8[BULIOU UOIRIoLSIEP Bl 16 8dnod ap nesje|d np no ebefeiqws,| ap ‘uiel
ap sabe|fal so| ‘suoising. 10 swe| ap sabesinbie ‘saiy ‘sluellgn| se| anb s|8} JUBINOI UBNBAUS,P SBJOIE S8 "0
"Ue un,p aasedss anueled aun Jed sJBANOD JUOS SI0Q B Sasnapus) sap suojsid 18 sadednos ‘sedwod se7 °q

"alueseb 91199 ap SoWIs) XNe SNjoXd
sed 1s9,u 819} us sadednos e 810WIBMOd Jnajow 87 "SUOIIPUOI XNe juenb juedlqe} np alueled | ze)nsuo)
‘Juedlqge} np easedes anueled sun Jed sJeAN0d 8119 Jusanad sajole $87) "sjuesodwod $8s o Inajow 87 B

T D O <

onueseb e| ajnuue :sed 81AN0 au 83wl anueIed 8)j8)
uoleanliqn| ap 19 W09 BPEUBIPIW
UBIJaJJua,p S|I9SUOD | MMM Ne Gam ols B110U ZOJSIA N0 8EZ1-899-008-} 8] zojadde N |y HZN ‘OUEBIUQ J8UBYNY| ‘PaNWI SIONPOId QLI
sap joadsal-uou a7 ® SNOA-Z0SSAIPE ‘U0IBaI 10N SUBP SJIBULIOISS8IUOD UN NO 999168 anbiuyds) UONES aUN JasI[Ba0| IN0J “9}[BI0| S110A

ap 099.6e anbiuyos) uole)s e e 1YHOV.d IANTHd INN Zaluessld : JILNVHVYD V1 HIHONOH 3HIv4 HNOod

's216n0q 18 JIe B a1} S8| Insjow e a|iny,|

‘snaud 1o aJ81Ie} B] 9P 9N0YIIN0ED 9| ‘afejoe) Bp Sale| JUBWSNOI} Bp SBN0J ‘Sasnajynos ap suled ‘sabais ‘abals e

sesnapuo} sep 8dnod ap neare|d np sanol ‘aqisy e soeS ‘awe| ap Sinajeldepe ‘Sawe) ‘S8104N09 ‘Saudleq S8| Ueyiwi|

A.s sues ‘usuualdwod sjew.ou ainsn e sjuesodwod 1o s8091d $87 "1eyoe,p alep e| ap Jaydwod e sinol gg ap apolad

aun Inod uoijeoLIge) ap 18 aJ3lew ap 89IA 1no} ap sjdwiexe siueleb oS sjewIou ainsn e sjuesoduwiod no $a991d s

"9NUBAR UOU 18 8||nu anueJed e| juolpual ‘gL Jed enbojowoy

sed 1s8,u Uolesl|iin,p ao10u e| ap 18[qo,| Juesie} inpoid 8] 98Ae 10jdwa,| Juop ‘exauue juswadinbg unp no 81j0SS80e

un,p ‘e931d sun,p uolesi|In,| no uoie|esul| Jed sasnea siefiap s ‘[einjeu a/1Sesgp No Juspioul ino} Jed asned Jebigp

8J)ne N0} 8p NO UOIepUOUl BUN,P ‘BIPUSDUI UNP ‘|OA UNP ‘BIS|[BPUBA 8p 8}0€ UN,p ‘UCIIEdIpOW aun,p ‘108.1100ul

uslaJud un,p ‘quapIode un,p ‘9ousbijbau aun,p ‘Sa[eI0IBWIWIOD SUlj SOP B UOIBSI|IIN dun,p ‘JISnge no 198.109ul 10jdwa

allu e]ea un,p 18lqo, 1e} sioae sed yop au ynpoud 8] ‘snid aq ~aubedwoode,| Inb uolESIIIN.P 82110U B 8P SUOIIINASUl XNE JUBW
- -9WI0Ju0d NUBIBLIUB 1o 8sIiin 819 e Jinpoid 89 Is anb a|qeoldde 1se,u eaNw| snueIel 81187 "UOIEILIGE} 8P NO BI3lBW
8P 92IA UN,p UOSIE) US 8SNanoaop 8J9Ae.s Inb 8991d 81n0} ‘XIoyd Uos e 18 Juswislinielf ‘4edejdwal & no Jasedsl e

abebua s 16 [enul Jeyoer,| ap a1ep e| ap J81dwod € SU. (g) Xnap ap 8a.np aun Inod UoIedLIe) 8p 19 BIaIleW Sp SIIA

1n0} ap 1dwaxa 18 (Sn0SSap-10 SegIWNUY B[eW.IOU 8Insn & s8d91d sep uoidadxs,| 8) unpoid 89 anb yueiebd « L »

"(« QLN » 99jedde Juswanioadsas apjus aJink,| No BuN,|) S8JI0NLIB} SBS NO/18 BPRURY N $89SI[IiN 10 $9918yde

SOSIpUBYOJBW S8] $8IN0} Inod ‘papWIT S19NP0oId QLI Jed 811810 1S3 SN0SSap-10 899U0UY 1S9 Inb aaNwi| snueseh e

SNV XN3Ad 3ad 331INIT FILNVHVD




8l

“Juswig||iesto ap 9|jidnob e| zeoe|dway -
“usljelua,p swibay 8| JIop -

"919118} B] 8P SPUBWILWIOD 8P 1S8] JIOA

"UoJeq un no ayojnob

e| ap Juswabebap ap |ino,| 9aAe

alalle) e| ap Jabuelyg sdiod o) zebehiaq

*216noq €| ap |1} 8] ZoyourIgap 1o
Najow o Juswislelpaww Jajally

‘9l91ue} B| op Juswabo| np Inaugul|

10 UonenaeAd,p aijojnob el zakonaN

*816noq €| ap |1} 8] ZayourIgap 1o

INBJOW B JUBWARIPEWWI Z8joLy

"9|[1eSI0 }S8 JusLa||iesio ap a|idnoy)

‘nal np juefe no ssuwiqe

2J8lIB] B| 8D JUBWIBUIBIIUS,P BI0LIN0Y

91691

[eW BJ9LIE) B] B JUBWSUIRAUS,D B|qeD)

‘2l3lie}

e| suep Jabuesng sdiod ap soussald -

"990N0q UOIENJBAY,P 81j0jN0y)

ablau e
sed anoeAg,u 8SNajN0S €7

‘JusWB}j04} B 8NnoJ e zede|duway *

"JuslBUIRIUS,D 8104102 B| Zodr|dwoy °
‘sefe|bay o) JIOA

‘JuswiaUBAUS,p B|q.0 9] Zojfey

"99SN 1S9 JUBWIa}j0l) 8p BnoJ B

‘nal np

Juefe no aaWige JusWauleUSp BI0UN0Y

*9|69. [ew JuswiaulRUS,p B|qBD)

sed
9OUBAR,U 9SN3JJJNOS €7

“anbiuyosy
UOI}BIS 8UN B SNOA-Z8SSalpY
‘uoneigep
g1a1doud B| 8p snoa-zainssy ‘neadeyd
np abiau e| 18 8oe|6 €| zabebaq -

*916n0q | Op |1} 8] Z8MIBS 10 ZOYoURIg |

'8yonoq 1ss Juswaddeyogp 1od 87 -

"aonog

uonesge,p Juswaddeyoy,p neadeyn -
‘a)l9ssap aibnog ejap |14 -

aouessind ap aliad

‘099.6e

anbjuyos} uone)s sun Jed suiyoew

©| Joljlion selie} ‘Jus)sisiod SUOIRIgIA
$9| IS 'Sn0199 18 SUOJN0g $8| SNO}
zo1J9g "01BNnoq €| ap |1} 8] ZeyoueIgep

10 INSJOW 9] JuBWAIBIPOWWI ZBYIY

"agbewwopus

Ul} SUES SIA NO S82118SS9P S803ld *

SOAISSB0X8 UONRIGIA

‘anbiuyos}

UOIJB]S 8UN B SNOA-Z8SSaIpPY

9694 [ew 189 Inajaingie)

9}Jneyains Inajo\

"80Jel} 80UBSSO
aun %aAe ulg|d 9] Salle "9UBSSO,p
1I0AI9S9) 8] JapIA Inod Insjeingleo ne

80USS8,p UOIJeSI[eURD | Zayoueiqeq °
"0Jdoid 82ussse BuUN deAR

uia|d o] seyle} ‘uonesijeued e| zakonaN -

IN] edep

UOIJEIS 8UN B SNOA-Z8SSAIPY

p 18]0A, Uonisod e| ap JeAsjug °

"9/B91 [eW 158 JndjRINGIR)

"90UBSS8,p BWaJSAS 8] SUEp gje[es no neg

"99)UBAY 80UBSSD

N0 89YoN0Q JUBINGIED 8p UoNEesIfeuR)

"aw.a) Ledap

9P 19]0A 8] 98AR JUBUUONOUO) SUIYIR)Y

JalinBa.l JuswiauUORoUOS

‘a1bnoq e| zeoe|dwal
no juswaledg,| za|bas ‘zakopeN

9Sn9|}nos
€| 9p uoiesijin, amdeyo 9 zoynsuoy

"ayolel} 10

[N\ Hedsp
8p 18]0A, Uuonisod e| Jauono8[eS -

910 €| ZolBIN L
Jakoyeu e 9

aidoid aousssa aun oane ule|d 8| 814 g
*a16noq | op I} 8] zoyouelg g

"gWJI8) JUBINGIBD 8P BBAILIR,P 18UIQOY '8
‘asiW sed 1S8,u INBJoW Np J0BJU0D 8P 80 BT °/
"891ON0q JUBINGIBI 8p UONESIeuR) 9

"asnanjosjep sibnog -

“JUBWS}081109

afojdwsa sed Juelg,u Ingdlowe,| ap uojnog -

"99]UBNY 8OUBSSA NO BPIA JIOAISSDY -
"oyoueligop aibnog ejep |14 2
"gws} sed 1s8,u Ledap ap 18J0A

sed a./ewap au Insjow 97

uonN|os

(s)asnen

awg|qoid

‘9)udn-saide adinles
ne SNOA-Zassalpe
‘sjiejop ap snjd unod
"SINduIW UdRUd,P
sawg|qoid sap
auJaduo09 anideyd

90 :3NDHVINIH

abeuuedaq



"9|ebd algluBW

ap $99.I8S SAN0}
Jusios sanbe|d se| anb
inod sioj sinaisnid
zojoday "BlUBAINS

SIA | & zossed sind
‘aljuow aun,p sajjinbre
Sop SUBS 8| SUBP anol
©| JauIno} aire} ap
JueAR SIA anbeyo e
Ino} [nas un zauuop
‘JUBWA04} 8P N0

®| Jajuowal Inod

" 9sna|}ynos
e| Ja|naseq ale} ap
JUBAR 92USSSI,P
auued ud aquio} ji,nb
a9 e,nbsn[ unajow

9] JauIno) zassie]

ININISSILHIAV

uaijalus. p
awibay

Ll

"9U0I|IS 8p No 81963 B|INY,p 8Yy9N0I BUN,P ‘SB|qEBD

10 SJuaWaINoJ ‘S|I0SSa) ‘Sauleyd S| Jennoied us
BUIYOBW B[ ZBSINPUT "8||IN0J B| 83U09 Jabajoid |
usIq op ‘9Jge [ew no anbjjielow 1IGe un Suep Ina}

-OW B 9UIYOBW BUN JBSIWAI 8P JUBAR ‘UIOS ZoUdld o

‘aido.d

10 089S 1I0JPUS UN Suep 8snajynos e zesodanuy e
‘v| obed

©| B UOIiROIIIQN| 8P Sluswaubiasusal $8| ZoAINg o
*9sN9||INos

©| 8p INBLIGIX8,| INS SLIGEP S8| N0} ZeABIUT e
“INGJOW NP UOIBSI|IN,P 80I10U B Z8YNSU0) o

"98Naj}inos alj0A subedwodoe

inb Inajow np UOHESI|IIN,P 82110U B| SUBP S$BIUINO}
SUOIoNJISUI SB] UO|aS Uodey e| ap aj-zaledaid ‘sinol
0€ ap snjd juepuad asodaljus 8119 Jiop JInsjow 9| IS
abesiwal ap suolonsu|

"SJUBLLIZIS S8] SNO) Jajuouwal Inod 8sieAul 81pI0,|
SUBP SNSSap-19 SUOIONJISUI S8 ZOAINS 18 [euobexay
21qJe,| INS JUBLIB}}0J} BP BNOJ B] NBBANOU B Z8SSI|9) 6

"9AN8U INOYIIN0LD
us anbeq aun oaAe sajeidie| sanbe|d so| zayuowsy '8

'sanbeyd sg|
811Ud 8AN0J} 8S Inb dNoydINoed s anbeq e| zaindy

"€1-9 aInbi B[ JI0A JUBWISNOI} BP 8NOJ B| 8P SA[RIIE|
sanbe|d sa| Jusuusiuiew Inb siA aiyenb sa| zeasjug -9

£ 1INS 8WW09 Zepgd04d “OnoyoINoed

us enfieq e| enb zeoe|dwal au 18 JUSWA}I0.} 8P 8NoJ

©| ZoJUOWSP SNOA IS "SIUBWIZIS SISAIP S8| NBBANOU B
J8|quiasse Jnod asieAul 81pJ0,| SUBP SNSS8P-19 SUOl}
-ONJJsul S8| ZeAINg ‘[euobBexay 8igie,| Ins sAnauU 8991d

e oss!|6 10 99sn 8081d €| Zajal ‘JUsWa)I0} 8p 8NoJ | 8p
1e/dwoo s|quissus,| zeor|dwal SNOA IS : INDHVINIY

'21-9 ainBid e JIop "aIqie ap
JusWialjol} Bp 8noJ B| Jassi|B aure} ap JueAe syoned
e| s1aA [euobexay 8iqie,| JusWadNop Zessieqy G

"11-9 8Infil4 B| JIOA "SISSBY NP H0IP

8100 NP S9J|Iq & Juswalno. | Jabebap Jnod aigie, ap

alWaIIX3,] Ins Juswaanop zeddel; 1o 8sna|Nos e|

ap SISSBYD 9| Ins [euohexay siqie,| jJusuusiuiew Inb
9||epuo e| }o sued XIS B N0IOY,| JUBWSINOP zaliley b

€1-9 ainbi4

Z1-9 ainbi4




91

"NaIssy,| IS
JusuuBNUeW B| INb 8SN8J0 8||PUOI B 18 SIA
©| JUBAB|US U 8)I0JP 8P 8N0J B| Zajuows( 'q

*90e|d Ud JuBUUBNURW ] INnb SaSnapnele)
-0Ine SIA a11enb so| JueJB) Us 8SNaJLNOS B

op SNOSS8P NP SISSBYD-8IAN0D | ZejUoWs( B °E

"81914B] B| 9p 9|0RNIqRY,| INS Jesodal alre)

g| Inod JuBAR,| SIBA BSNB|YNOS B| JUBLIBONOP ZB|Ndseyg g

‘JueAR
ayosew ap uonisod a¢ | B SBSSAYIA 8P JBIAG| 8] Z8dk|d '}
"ul0Saq Nne e|-zaoe|dwal Jo Juswa}ol ap anol
©| InS Juswajipua} ap no ainsn,p aubis unane e Au j1,nb
SNOA-Z8INSSY "SNOSSaP-19 SUOIONJISUI S| ZBAINS "JusW
-804} op 8noJ e Jaoejdwal al9-1nad eipne} |1 ‘ewa|qoid
9] Jab1109 & sed ainied au g| abed e| e anbijdxe
BpUBILIOD 8P B|qed Np Juswaisnle,| IS 18 ‘@ayousjous
159 9pUBLULIOD B| 8nbsJo| sed 8oueAR,U BSNB|HN0S Bl IS

Juawiap 0.y ap anou e| ap abejuowaq

"9SNaHINO0S e
Jasiin,p 1ueAe g|. obed e| e UoISSIWSUBI) B] 9P SPUBLILIOD
©| 9p Juswiasnle,| NesAnou & zenosyT :INOHVINTY

"9S19AUI 81pI0,| SuBp Juepao0.d
U8 9ANBU 8104IN0J B| Z8|[eISUI 18 810.IN0D B Zaley °/

"01-9 2inbi4 | JIOA "JUBWBUIBIUS,P
anbe|d 8] 1o Juswa}0J} Bp BN0J €| 8Jjus 89edss,| ap
10 a1)nod e] 8p UOISSIWSURI} Bp 8104N09 | zabebag 9

"JUBWIY0I} 8P B8N0
| op anbsIp 9] 1 JUsWS}0.} BP 8NO0J B| Jjud doedsy |
ap 1o anod €| 8p uoIsSIWSURI} 8p 8101IN0J | zabebaq -G
*901I10W
alinod e| op UOISSIWISUBI} 8p 81041n0J B| zabehoq 0
*9110Jp B| SIoA
uoisus} ap ainod e Jajoid Jnod 810 sun zasiiN ‘g
'6-9 2.nBl4 B[ JIOA "9oL10W
alinod e| ap aJalie} €] 8p 8104N09 B zabebaqg ® ¥
-90e|d Ud JuBUUBNKURW 9] Inb
sasnapnele}-ojne SIA 8Jjenb sa| JUBIIe) US aSNa|HN0s
©| 8P SNOSSAP NP SISSBYD-8JAN0D 9] ZOJUOWS(q '§
‘69
ainbi4 | JIoA "a181ie) B| Bp BJoBNgRY,| INS J8s0dal alie)
e] Inod JueAR,| SI9A 8SNB|IN0S B| JUSWAINOP Zajnaseqg ‘g
"7-9 21nbi4 €| JI0A
"S9SNOpNeIE}-0JNE SIA XNaP S| JUBAS|US U JNajow np
JueASp 9] Ins anbiise|d ua 8101IN02-8JAN0J 9] ZAINBY |
: JINS BUWIW02 Zapgdoid ‘asnajynos el ap
UOISSILWISUBJ} 9 8104IN09 B| Jaoe|dwal 8 Jayuowsp Inod
*asnajynos

e| J9|Naseq alie} ap JUBAR 32USS3,Pp
auued ua aquoy |1,nb 89 e,nbsn[ Jnajow

3] Jauino} zasste :LINIWISSILHAAY
uolssiwisues)
ap 91044n02 k| ap Jusawasedway

L1-9 aunbi4

HRGE
O B \

—

01-9 ainbi4
INapuUS) NP HOSsaY
al9lie) ap B
81000
g ants
N2 ‘
AN | |
| ) ) |
{ / Z ) | Jouep
a4k} ap alnod ‘\ = ‘\g \ | uopnog
Jueweurenuep | | S L
3101N0Y \ N
‘\ | ‘\ ‘\ Joddng
Juowauenuap” | \1\“\‘ | |
anbeld lo L/‘/‘ lo|
| |
sisseyy” | < \\j“\
}‘ | |
| |
\ juswiayol} 8p 8oy /

6-9 ainbi4

4 )

"9SNaJN0s
e| op anueJed e| Jed
1JeAn09 sed elas au

S8JIBUIPIO SUOINOQ

ap uonesijnn,| Jed
9sned ‘sejuesodwod
$9291d saine sing|

B NO ‘saJgle) xne
1ebap 1no] "salleuipIo
"Xay suojnoq sep Jed
SaJalie) Sop JUBWa)
-|lesIo ap suojnog s9
SIVINYI zeoe|dwal aN

"asna|}jnos
e] 19|ndseq alie} ap
JUBAR 32U3SSO,p
auued ua aquio} ji,nb
39 g,nbsn[ unajow

9] Jouino} zassie

INIWISSILHIAY

uaijalus. p
awibay




"9SNd||N0S

101 ap alueleb g

Jed 1JeAn0? eJaS Bu

SaJIRUIPIO SUOJNOQ Sap

Jasi|in Jed sjuesodwod

Sa/nep B No Ul Sues

SIA | 8p 9|quiasus |

e abewwop unany

"S8JIRUIPJO SUOJNOq

Sop 09AR JUBW||IBSIO

ap suojnoq s9|

siewe( zaoe|dwal aN
INVLHOdNI

"9]INY,p 82UBSINSULP
SBd Us Jnajow 9|
JaBewwopus p
18J1A9 Inod JusAnos
snid a|iny,p NeaAlu

9| ZoIUdA 4.¢E &
aInauadns ainjesadwa)
aun & $89sI|in Juos
9|19 Is ajuenodwi
snid 1se 8jiny,p
UOIJBLWILLOSUOD B
Slew ‘ploJ} sdwa)

Jed abesewsp 9|
JusJoleWE (*018
‘0EMO} ‘0EMS)
sapelbinw sa|iny
§87: IN0HVIN3YH

ualjalus. p
awibay

Sl

2-9 @inbig4

9-9 ainbig4

"80U9SS8 P
uoyonoq 8| snos anbiise|d sp NEaVIOW 8] ZoAB|UB,P
10 ‘9ANaU 8J811e] B| 8P 8104IN0J B| 9|[BlSul JIoAR saide
SISSBUD 8] INS 110SS8l 8] J8Y201008I Bp 18 Juswajneds
© SIA Bl JB|[eIsulR) 8P Sd Z8llqnoN - INOHVINIH

*asna|}nos
e[ Jos|nn,p Juee || abed e| e «saiaLie} Sop SpUBLULIOD
€| 9D 18] » 9] NesAnoU & zenjos)l :3N0HVINIY

'8-9 2InBi4 B[ JIO)\'8SI8AUI BIPIO,| SUBP JuBpPgI0Id

Ua 8J31Ie} B| 9P 8104IN0J B| ZBJUOWaY "8J3lie} | 9p

alinod e| 18 Joddns 8| us 81011n02 €| JasSI|b sa1Ie}
10 alalie) e| ap alnod e| ap 810.In02 | zebebag g

"SIsSeyd np Joddns np 110Ssal 8] Zeyoo409q q
/-9 aInBi4 e| JIOA "8101IN02-8pInb ap 1es
Inb Juswa|neds e SIA B| zaInal 18 Zo.lasseq B b
'9-9 aInbi4 B[ JIOA "92LI0W
alinod e| ap aJalie} €| 8p 810409 B| zabebaq g
"G-9 aInbl4 e| 1o/ "eoe|d U
Jusuuaiurew 8| Inb sesnapnesel-oine SIA S8| JUelle)

U8 8SNa|}IN0s B| 8p SN0SSAP Np SISSBYI-8IAN0D 9| Z8}
-uowsa(] "eJalie} e op 8joBNGRY,| INS Jasoda aiie} e|
nod jueAg,| SieA 8SNaJYNOS B| JUBWSINOP Zo|ndoseg g

"-9 2InBi4 B JI0/ "Sasnapnele}
-0INe SIA XNap S8| JUBAS|US UB INBJ0W Np JUBASP
8] Ins anbise|d us 8101IN02-8IAN0OD B ZalleY |

£ JIns awWwWod zapgaoid ‘BsNaNoS ¥
ap BI9lIe} B| 8P 810.IN0J B| Jooe|dwal 10 Jajuowsp Jnod
*@snaj}jnos e| Jajnaseq

alle} ap JueAe 99uassa,p auued ua
aquio} J1,nb 32 g,nbsn[ Jnajow 3|

Jauino} zassie :INJNISSILHIAY
alaue]
e| 9p 9104109 | 9p Juswade|dway

*sjnau sg||idnob

S8| Ia|[e1sulp JUBAR 8108, INS 8|INY P 8SBq B JUBlLgn|

un zestodey\ siuInoj 1uos abueydal 8p sanpua)

a]|1dnob xnap 18 Juswa||iesio ap s8|jidnob xna( ‘158

uI0saq Is s9]|1dnob sa| zeoe|dway ‘Sg||iesIo 1UoS 8s
$9|11dnob s8] IS ZalligA ‘Sed JUBUINO) BU S8IaLIE] S8| IS e

*908|6 8p 90|g UNn No J8lo un s1NayY 8sns|yNOS

el IS Ja||iesio a1jg 1nad ap sasuss Juos sa|jidnob se

*2J9LIB) B| 8P 208, INS S8IsLIB) S8| JUsuUsIBjUIBW
anpusj 8]|1dnoB xnap 1 Juswa||iesIo ap sa|jidnob xneq e
salalie]




€-9 ainbi4

BuLeag

slaoedg

uid Jeays
|

N

1-9 ainbig

"PUO} & Z8118S "[oBliqRY,
ap NalIgluL| B ANO0J] 8S S8JIBUIPIO SUOJNO] Sap
9] B| anb JuellIA Ud 8ANaU a)e|d aue) B| Zo|elsu| g

"9SNa|HN0S B

Ins suijed sa| anb Isure Jusuuanuiew g Inb asequie

© SN0109-8JJU0D 9| 10 SAJIBUIPIO SUOJNOQ $B| ZaAd|UT '}
:9)e|d BWe| ] JOJUOWIP INod

'g-9 2InBl4 B| JIOA "9SBqWS B SN0I09
-811U09 $9| 18 (9109 anbeyd NS Xnap) salleuIp.o
SuoJnoq 8| 99AR suljed XnesAnou se| zejuowsy ‘g

"9SNaj}Nos
©] INS JusuuBUeW $8] INb 8SBAUS B SN0JI9-811U0D

S9] J0 SalleuIpIo suojnoq aljenb sa| zansjug '}

:suned se| Jaanal Inod

"ulosaq ne sa|-zede|dwal 1o Jusw

-au91|nBaJ so|-zaljlIa  "Jesn,s ap Juanbsi S|i 18 8Sna|iN0s

B| SNOS $9|[BISuI Juos suited so| 10 ajeld awe| e
suned 1o ajejd swe

'2-9 2.nB14 B| JIOA "0JaLie) B| B 2IQUR,| BP BHWDIIXD
anbeyo & S9AN0J] BPLIQ B SJUSWSINOI S8 ISSN. Zalign

'$8S10J84)US S8 INOINE 18 8IqJ.,| 8P INBLIgIUL| & JUelLIN|

un zasuode "uosies Jed |0} BuUN SUIOW N ‘8I9Le)
©| 9p 21gJe | INS JUBWa||IeSIO ap $9||idnob s8] zens|ug
al3lie)} e| 9p gy

‘so|diynw sabesn e ajiqowone

assielb aun,p xnaisse so| zesiNpue 18 zakojau ‘sano.
$9| ZaJuowe( "uosies Jed SI0} BUN SUIOWI Ne SBN0J Sap
SJuaWialnNoJ S8 INS Juellgn| Np zasuode no zajiny
sanoy

"WNjuIWN[e Us juswaueljus,p
anbe|d €] Ins N0 9NOY2INORD US JUBWA}NO0I} Bp BNOJ
B| IS 9[Iny| 8P JOSIOAUBI B Z8JIAT :INOUYINIY

"1-9 2.nB14 B| JIOA "X8Y 8IQJB,| INS UOSIES SBIN0)
auareahjod ajiny,p ayonod a1abg| aun zanbyddy ¢

Jusnurew 8| Inb sesnapnese;-ojne
SIA XN9P S8 JUBAB|US US SISSBUD-8IAN0D 8] ZOAB|UT 'Z

"8191ie} | Bp 9|dBlIqRY,| InS Jasodal alre) g
Inod JueAg | sIaA 8SNBJ}NOS B[ JUsWSdNOP Zo|noseg |
"asnaj}nos e Jajnaseq
alle} ap JueAe aouassa,p auued ua
aquwio} |1,nb a9 g,nbsnl Inajow 9
Jauino) zassieT JLINJINIFSSILHIAVY
“UONBSI|IIN,P S8INsy Gg $8| S8IN0} No uosies Jed sio}
aun SUIOW NB ("x8y) UOISSIWSURI} 8P 8iqJe,| ZayugnT
uoIsSsiwsuel} ap aiqly

"8SNaJNoS B
AR 8IUINO} INBJOW NP UONESI|IN,P 80110U B| Z8)NSU0Y)
Inajop

uoneoylgn

“Inajow
np UsNaAu8,p SUONONJISUI XNe Juenb asnajynos g|
09AE 81UINO} INBIOW NP UONESI|IN.P 82110U B| Z8}NSU0))
Inalo

‘wnuiwne

Us Juswauleus,p
anbid | uns 1o onoyo}
-NOBJ U JUsWajol)
8p anoJ B| Ins 3jiny,|
ap no assielb e| ap
aipueda) ap zajing

"sagsljiqowiu

Jual0s 3s s9931d s9|
sajno)} anb zapuany
"9SN3|}Nos g
Jajoadsulp no Jaled
-9J ap ‘4ayliqn| ap
JueAe Jnajow 3| zajRl
-1 19 SapuewWwod
s9| $aJno} zakeiqaq

INIWISSILHIAV

uallaJjua. p
awibay




‘S[auglew
sjebap sop 19 s9||a4
-0dJ109 sainssa|q sap
Jasned jnad ‘aaue}

e| Jed g)eload is0 1.8
‘Inb Ja1AeI6 Bp B)IBA
-N093J 89B}INS dUN NS
asnajyynos e| Jasiin,p
91|1I9Su0Ip 31s3 ||

INIWSSILHIAV

sabe|bay

€l

6-G @inbi4

anbiseld us sjqisiensl suled-g-g ainbi4

“« afiejuow ap suononsu| » aideyo o] zeynsuon
snaud sap uoissaid

"SN0J09Y $9| Z81I1BSSeY g
"6-G 2InBi4 ] JI0A "10-IN|82 Bp
uonysod e| Juswaiahy| zaisnle 1o anonob e| ap Jod
-dns 9| Jusuuanurew Inb sNoog Xnap S| zaslasseq |
2 )INS sWWo9
Z0pa90id "8110[nof e| oene sed ayous|ous,s au ‘epojnob
©| 8P UOI}08Ip 8P SPUBLULIOD B| 8P 8Seq B B ‘Ul Sues
sIA | Is ajojnob e| ep Woddns aj Jaysnle,p aqissod 1sa ||
anojnob
e| ap Moddns np juswalsnly

"91A 8P 99.Np N3
81301098 Jnod SguInolal 8119 JusAnad Inb saisnqoi-elyn
suned ap sedinbd Juos sajgpow sulels) :JNODYYNIY

"PUO} © SN0JOY SB| }8 SUOINOQ 8| Z8118S °E

‘g[ebaul ainsn
1ng| Ja)IAg Inod [0S 8] 99AB 10BIU0D U }8 NBSAIU 8p
150 suijed sap ainalIgjul BORLNS B| 81N0} Bnb ZallIgA g

*aN|NoA
uonisod e| e suijed se| zade|d “SaIlRUIPIO SUOINOQ
$9] 18 (8100 Bnbeyd Bp XNap) 8SBAWS B SN0
-8JJu02 aipenb so| Jueliassap us suied so| zaysnly |
: sunjed saj Jajsnle inod
‘a19|nBauil 158 Jake|qap & 99BLNS
©| 8nbslo| 85 NO aJleIpawIsIUI suosod S| zasljiin e
"goelIgeRY,| Ins ajney snjd uonisod e e suied
so| zaoe|d ‘abieu e| Juawe}g|dwiod Jake|qep IN0d e
"8-G NO /-G sainbi4 sa| JIoA "suned saj juejsnle
us gisnle ang 1nad |0s 9] 10 aje|d swe| | 8Jjus 8oedsa]]
suned

1910 U 9]qISIaAgI sulied-/-G ainbi4 alleuIpIO Uled - 9-G 8.nbi4

/

Y4




cl

G-G a.inbiy

-G @inbig

€-G ainbiy

" G-G aInBi4 e[ JIOA "UOINOQ 8] Z8118SSa)
10 anjnoA uomisod e| e aojnob | Jejonid saye g

‘19|62 €] Jnod uonoale,p
a110/nof e| ap ayoneh 9199 9| NS UOIN0q 9| ZaJ
-195S9(] "10BIUOD Bp 9|0 B| Z8JNaI 18 INSloW 9| Zejolly |

‘a10nob e| ap a|bug jue
-aburyo us sglpow 8419 1nad uoioafoid ap sauRISIp B
(uondo us) ayjojnoy
‘InalIgjul Sued XIS B N0J09-8JJU0D 8| Za1Iessey /.
(‘elqe0
np uoisud} e Jejuswibne inod seq 8| S1an no) naf ap
snd Jus}qo Jnod ey 8| sian Joddns o) zassaipay 9
v-G
ainbl B| JI0A "UOISSIWISURI} B] 8P 8|80 np Moddns
8| Ins Jnauigyul sued XIS B N0IOP-8JU0D 8] ZoI9ssaq 'S

‘JINS BILIOD ZBNUNUOY) “UOISSIWSUEJ) B| 8P
9]qeo 8] zaisnle ‘enoyds SNSSeP-10 Sise} Sep UN,| IS “p

"S9SSa)IA 9 JaIAS| 8] SUBP 8OUBISISO) aundne
IUas Zanap au SO "94 18 gy suomisod sa| aiue
l9luIe UB JUBAR,p SBSSB)IA Bp JoIAg) 8] SIo} sinaisnd

Zoor|dop ‘UoISSIWSURI) B 9P apuBWIWOI B| zokeigqaq '€

"Juawia|ioe} Jebnog Syd Hop aulyoew

©7 JauIno} sed JUsAIOp BU $BN0J S8 "B0UR)SISSI BUN

IUas Zanap SNOA JUBAR,| SIoA 8SNa|nos e| Jaoe|dap
ap zoAesSa 18 UOIJORI) 8P BPUBWIWOI B| Zokelqug g

‘JusWa|Ioe}
J1abnoq Jiop auiyoew e "e|-zaJi sind ‘9snajynos e
zossnod ‘eoArIgop UOISSIWSURI} 8P SPUBWIWOD B |

2JINS BWWO9

UOISSILISURJ} B| ©p SpUBWWOI B| 8p Juswaisnle,| zaluap

‘Npus} 8119 Sd HOp dU 8|qgd 87 "«dAS[BI»
uoimsod us 1o 89AeIqop IS8 UOISSILISURI] B| 9P apuBW
-wo9 e| puenb nal ap nad sa) Jejuesaid Jop 8|qed o7

uoissiwisuel} g| ap apuewiwo)

'sued XIS B N0J0g,| Zallessay

"9]qed 8| Suep
nal 1no} Jaulwie Jnod seq o] sian Joddns o) zessieqy "¢

"6-G 8Inbl B| 110/ "SaSSaYIA ap Juswabueyd ap 9|qed
np axapul poddns 8] Ins sued XIS € N0I0g,| Za1I8ssaq g

-apides snid e| JueAe syosew
e| 9p uonisod e| & SaSSaYIA Bp JaIAg| 8] Z8deld |
: sjueains sabejfial sa| zaniosye 10
81104 B[ INS SUOIBISN||I S| ZBYNSUOI ‘(BJB1LIE 18 JUBAR)
S9SSa)IA Sap auwed | 8no} Jasi|iin zaanod au SNOA IS
S9SSa}IA ap Juawabueyd ap a|qe)

‘alalle} e| Jeysnle unod ‘| ebed
‘al91Ie] B| 9P SPUBLIWOI B| Bp 1S8) NE SNoA-zejloday
aJ31ie] B| 9p apuewWWO)

"uonesiun.p

aJljou e| suep sajelo
-ads suononasul,p
SB9 U3 jnes ‘auino}
inajow 9] anb
wepuad anbuoajanb
abe|ba un sanyoaye.p
siewel zakessa,N

"JUBWAUUOI}OUO}
9| JueAe d91j0uU 39
suep }o aulyoew

e] Ins saubisuod
$9] }@ suononssul
$9| S3JN0} ZAAINS 10
‘zauaidwod ‘zasI

INIWNSSILHIAV

sabe|bay




"asna|yynos
©] 9p uoISSIWSuel} B|
ap @ainjewadsd ainsn,|
lasned yesinod 1939
*aSNajyynos e| ajasle
uawa)a|dwod Jjone
13 UOISSIWSURI} B 3p
apuewwod e| 9heiq
-9p a|qejeaud ne sjone
sues (juawaoe|dap
3p SU3s ap NO 3SSAYA
ap 19bueyd inod)
SASSOJIA 3p JAIAJ) 3]
SIVINYr zade|dap aN

‘anjiqey zakos SNOA
anb a2 e,nbsnl ajus|
9SSa}IA aun zasI|iN

*1ayono}
s3] 9p zallA7 *(D.59)
4,061 Jessedap
1nad sauISIOn sauoz
SOp 19 XN3JOUI)IS

np ainjesadwa) e

INIWISSILHIAV

"a[ebaul uodey

ap Jasn,s ap anbsi abejoel ap anbeyd e| 10 anne, ap anb
snd 8102 un,p Jain op anbsu suiyoew e| ‘snaud xnap

so| suep ojeba sed 1sa,u uoissald | 1S :INOHYINIY

‘ulosaq

9] uojas snaud so| suep uoissaid e| (zeyuswbne no)
zasinpal 1o snaud sap ouej} 8 s agnbipul 18 JuBdLIge)
9| Jed agpuBWIWOIB] UOISSDId BT "9SN8|HN0S Bl J8s!|iin,p
JueAe snaud sep uoissald | zaljLIaA ‘UOIeSI|N,| JUBAY
‘uonipadxa,| Inod JuswaAisSaoxa sajjuoh juos snaud sa7
snaud sap uoissaid

Z-v 8anbig4

L

"9191/B} B| Bp SpUB
-Wo9 e| ap wawajsnle,| JayLien inod 1s8) o) zajeday 0L

‘Inaliadns
sued XIS B N0J09-8JJU0D 8] BUNSUD Z0.I9SSAY 6

‘(uoisusy e| Jejuswibne unod seq o] siaA no) nal ap
sn|d siusyqo Jnod Jney | siaA 1oddns 8 zessaipey ‘8

K

ainbi4 e| 1o/ "eJoLe] B] 8p spuewWOoI e ap Joddns

np Inaliadns sued XIS & N0J29-81jU09 8| Z81Iassop
‘9pUBILIOD Bp B|qed 8| NesANOU B Jajsnle Jnod /.

"8J31/e} B| B 9|80 8] NBSANOU B Jaisnle,p
JUBAR $99SI|IgOWIWI JuBl0s 8s $8931d s8] S3LNOL enb
Zopushy “INSJow 8| Zajg.le 1o a)npuod ap uomisod g
© JUsWABIPaWIWI ZauJno}al ‘Bjiqowwl Juswa}e|dwod
sed 1s6,u aialie} B IS "8bnoq au 8281d aunone,nb
10 99sIIgoWwW Juswa|e}o} 1se aJalie] Bl anb zalusgp 9
"BUIYOBW B
JueABp SNoA-zade|d “‘« 8anajal » 18 89heiqap uonisod
©| © 8J91/B) B| 8P SPUBLILIOD B 8}18UBW B| 08AY G

's10} sinaisn|d uonesado 8)190 zeiaday “aiole}
e| JoARIqOp Bp JUBAR SBPUOISS XIP UOIIAUS ZOpusiy ¥

"8J31/B} B| ZAYoUB|oua Jo (asna|nos
B| 8J91418P) 8}INPUOI Bp UONISOd | B SNOA-ZBUd] '€

"«INgjow 9| Jaiewsap alie} Inod»
aydeibeled o suep SUOIONIISUI S| UOIBS BSNB|}N0S
©| Ja)/eWwap Selie} 18 9198 UBIQ JI0JpUS Un ZassIsioy) g

‘Npus} 8419 SI0}8IN0} SNYS

nal ap nad saJ} Jajuasald 1Iop 8|qed 87 "«o9ns|a.»
uonisod ue e|-zaoe|d }o apurwWOI €| zokelgeq ‘|
: 8JUBAINS
uode} | ap epuBWIWOD 8180 op abe|Bal 8] zaljuap
"JaAlYp uosies anbeyo ap Ingap ne 1o sio} alaiwald
©] Inod 8sNa|HN0S €| Jas!|lin,p JUBAR 158} 82 Sa)e
aJ31ie] B| 9p dpUBWIWOID B| 3p 1S

‘seafelqap 8.9 uaniop sesublod
Xnap $8| 819IB} | I8}9LIE IN0d "SeN0l $3| 18 BI9LIE) B|
J8191Je Inod UOISSIWSUBI} B] 8P SPUBLILIOD B| ZaYde] '

"99AeIq9p JI0S UOISSIWSUEI) B| 8 SpUBIWOI Bl anb
80 e,nbsn[ agbebus aiglie) e usnurew abeoo|q ap
alISIUBIYW B ¢ BIQLIB] B| BP SPUBLILIOD B| Zakeiqeq '§




-abiau

e| Jojeloid ap Jessad sues 8)30|nob e Jsjualio assind
najonpuod ne ainjewlad Jnod aiglie) Bl 9P SPUBLILIOD B
Janbojq ap 18w.ad sgubiod swaw 81199 :INDUYINIY

‘aokeiqua

19 UOISSIWISUEJ} B 8P 8pUBWIWOD B| puenb assalA
ap sed zebuey s “Jelouie Jnod Bl-i8ydeT Ieduee
nod uoIssIWsUel} B| 8p SpUBIWOD Bl Zassaid
‘opfeiquid 18 B191IB) B| P BPUBLILIOD B| 8nb SIoy

"saJalle) s9| Jajaule Inod asubiod |

zayoe -ayoneh uopinb o] 81ju09 siolIe) €| 8p Byoneh
abefeiqwa p agubiod e| zasse.d ‘ebiau e| Jayaloid

© J9ousWwWod Inod 1o saialle) so| Jakeiqus inod

I

Salalle] s9| J1aheiquid Jnod

‘J9jg.e Jnod
©|-Z8Ydg| ‘8snajynos e| Jaoueae Inod syolp uopinb
8| 81JU0D UOISSIWSUBI} B| 8P SPUBLIWIOD B| Z8SSald

"sejuasaid suonpuod xne agdepe

9SSa)IA B| Z8SSISIoy) *(Y) aJaliue aydsew ap suonisod
Xnap $8p aun,| & no () JueAe aydew ap suolisod
XIS Sap aun,| B 8sSa}iA ap Juawabueyd ap Jalrg| 9|
zooe|(d ‘(uide)) 1584 uomsod €| B Inajein)qo,| 99AyY

I

uoissiwsuel} e JaAeiqua Jnod

s10} sinaisn|d 19-9]189 zaoe|daQ
"9PUBLILIOD 8P Sa)euBW Sap said 18 Jnajeingled
np 8]218AN02 Np dypIwny,| 18 8biau e| 81no} zaAs|ug

“(jue
-909 S 9|) JueingJed np Joue,p adednos el zawls4

"9)LIN09S 8P 9|0 B| ZaAd|UT
"« JJO » uoimsod e| & a|noseq & Inaydniisiul| zede|d

:IN8J0W 3] JB)34IE,P JUBAR }INS BWWOD
zopa9o0id ‘4ajab ap Inasewap 9| Jeysgdws Jnod

Ja|nwnoge A s nd Jieine Inb aypiwny,| 8Ino} 18yogs
Inod sanuiw sanbjanb juepuad najow 8| JauIno} zassie

Jnajouwl np 1941y

*9]BWIOU JUSWAUUOIOUO) Bp ainjeladws) es Julele
[1.nbsio] anb souessind es ajno} addojangp au | Jed ‘sejnuiw
senbjenb juepuad Jauinoy Jnajow 8| zassie] :INOHYINIY

‘1 370N SNVS uonisod e e juswajus| zeusnal sind
‘NI3Td L370A uonisod | e Liedap ap 18|0A np uonog 8
NesANoU B zauino} ‘alisgy Jnajow 9 IS * + | 13710A
SNVS uomsod e| siaA 1edap ap 18|0A Np UoINOg 9| Jusw
-9]ug| Zauino} ‘GJJanO Jnajoul 9| anb ainsaw e lo injny

"JUBUSIBI 9] U INO} JUBWBIUS| JB|N0IUS,S B|-ZaSSIe|
Slew ‘INajow 8| 81U Juswenbsniq Jiusnas sgubiod
e| sed zassie| 8N ‘Juswapides Slew ‘NesAnou & zall|

"JUsWalUB| JBN0JUS,S BPJOI B| ZoSSIET
"90ue)sIsal 819bg| aun zauss snoa anb 89 enbsnl
INadue| e nasiewsap np aaubiod | Ins Juswajus)| zellL

+

Anadue| e Jnallewad

ERIEITS
©| 8P SJIWD/IXS 8JINE,| JOUOURISP 8P JUBAR JURINOD

op osiid e ap anblyos|9 |1} 8] PAOCe,P ZByouRIgeq 'S

ol

"1370A SNYS
uonisod | & Juswaus| zausnal sind ‘Ni31d LI TOA

uonisod e| & Jiedop ap 18|0A NP UOINOQ 8| NBSANOU B

zouIno} ‘aysgynejow al1S* | ¢ | LI10A SNVS

uonisod | sJaA Liedap ap 18|0A NP UOINOQ 8] JUBWIBIUS)
Z5uIno} ‘ajneyd Jnajow o enb ainsswi g8 Iy ny y

JusLBeIPaWIWI Indl
-IeWap NP UOIN0Q 8| Zoyoe| ‘aLIBWP INBJOW 8] PUBND ¢

"8)N0J Ud 9}}aW 8s Insjow
8] anb 82 g,nbsn( inalewsp np uoinoq a| ins zeAnddy gz

"919€-U8Iq JI0JpUd UN Suep
9118] B| B 9SIW SNOJ} SI0J} B "\ SHOA (| 9P JUBInod ap
asud aun suep |1 NP UWBIIXS 8iing| Zayouelg INdjoul

8] Ins ‘Inallewap 8| suep anbLov| |Ij 8] Zayouelg |

:JINS dWIWO9 zapaooid ‘8li8)

©| © 9I9J SNOJ} SI0J} B JUBINOD 9p 8S1id dun zaAe SnoA IS

*anb11199]9 Ina1ieWap 3] JaSI|1n,p JueAe

SUOI}oNIISUl S3] $8)N0} Juswasnaubios
ZOAINS *INBJINPUOI 3| 19SSI|] JIkd
-inod Inb anbuoaje abieysap sun,p
aujqissod e| 19)1A9 Jnod .19} | € 31184
a4 sinolnoy J1op || "y"D ‘SHOA 0Z1 3p
JUBINOJ un Ins Jauuoljauoy Jnod nduod
159 |1 19 s|1} s104} e anbujo9)9 asud
aun,p 19 |1} un,p adinba 1s9 (uondo
ua) Inasiewp a9 :LNIINISSILYIAY
"ulou}o8[e un,p saidne snoa-zaubiesual
‘Urepa0 sed sejg,u SNOA IS "8118) e| B $9118 S|l SI0J}
a11odwod uosrew a110A ap abe|qed 8] anb zayuap |
(sa|9pow suienas ins) anbuyosle Jnasiewaq
'Jaiq Jeule un
saide pneyo Jnsjow un Syd ZIOHOWY.N :IN0HYINIY

"zoAndde snoa anb juepuad naolowe,|

ap naljlw Ne JusAg,| LIAN0IBI Bp sed zal|gno,N “PloJ

Inajow un Jauewsp airey nod (9,6-) 4.5} © 8inausjul

159 8|9 Is 1o} axenb (D,6-) 4051 & @Inauedns 158
ainjesadwa) e IS INS2IOWE,| INS SI0} XNAp Z8Ssald 'S

NIFTd
1310A9p i e | ¢ | 1310/ SN uomsod e & Ledap
9 18]0A 8] Z8UINO} ‘pPNEYD IS8 INBJoW 9| 1S :INDYYINTYH

(proyy e ebeuewsp) || NIZd 1370
uoiisod e| e Liedap ap 18]0A NP UOINOG 8] ZBUINOL
"9111N29S 8p 9|0 B| ZEJUOT '
"8U0JewW Us Jnsjow 8| aljew nod « uQ » uonisod use
BAN0J} 8S 9|nN9aseq e Inajdnuiajul| anb zaijugn 18 (jue
-9429 SB9 9|) JurIngJed np jollep adednos | zaiAnQ g
"(seayoeal) seaheiqap JUOS JuswiBUIRIUS,|
8P 18 BI9LIB] B| 8P SBPUBLIWOI S8| anb SNOA-zainssy |
Jnajow 3| JaLlewdp alie} Jnod
"JUBWIBAUSIE SUOIONIISUI S8 8JI| Z8||INBA
"asnajynos e| subedwodde Inb unsjow np uonesijin.p
90110U B| SUBP S8IUINO} SUOIONIISUI SB| ZBAINS “UI0Sa(
ne Jainole 16 92UasSe,p 18 B|INY,P NBBAIU 8] ZOULIBA

aJIny.p 19 @0UdSSd,p SUId|d

*anbL1}09|9 nal
-lewap a9 sed unone
ua zas||in,u ‘gsifin
a1} Juawajewou
HOp Inaliewsp 9

NO }I0Jpud,| B SnoJ}
sio4} e asud ap

sed e A u |is siew
‘a419) e| B dIjdI IS9
awd)sAs alj0n IS
‘anbL}o9d
Inailewap a9 sed
unane ua zasiin,u
‘all9} g| B S9I1a4 S|
s10J) & dwidishs un
sed 1sa,u uosiew
aljon ap abejqes 9| IS
"9)usasapuesul
82In0S aJjne 3}no}
no aJebio 1noy ‘adid
no sajaJehio aynoy
zoub1a)3 "pneyd 1sd
Jnajow 3| puenb no
auJno} Jnajow 9| anb
Juepuad “4nauayul,|

e 99uassa,p ug|d

3| siewel saye} aN
‘jsojdxa juos sinad
-BA $3] }9 3|qewuwejjul
JUBWIBWIAIIXD }Sd
90U3SS3;] "90UASSI|
ap juendiuew us
uolnuaje sal} saje4
“JUSWIAUUOI}OUO)

3] JueAR 391j0U 3D
suep 19 aujyoew

e| Ans saubisuod

S$9| J9 suoiansul
$9| $9)N0} ZAAINS }d
‘zauaidwod ‘zasI

INIWNISSILHIAY




"asna|}ynos
©] 9p 10 Jndjow np
Juswaanow ua sadsaid
s3] saJno} ap sajsnle
UOU SJUBWIA)AA 19
XnaAayo ‘spaid ‘sutew
sOA sinolnoj zaubio|3
‘[91ow aJopoul zeb un
‘auoqJed ap apAxouow
NP JUBUUAIUOI INdJ0oW
np juawaddeyo,p zeb
$97 "9|I}UdA [ew no
SO|9 [e90] UN Suep ho
Inaug)ul,| e Inajow 3j
lauinoy siewel sajie}
AN "uonesIjin uos
Juepuad no abesrewap
np S10] 9SNJLNOS

e| ap dwixold e

Jual} as au auuosiad
anb snon-zainssy

*aSNd|}NoS g

Ins Juswajsnle 1o} no
uoneJledas ayno} yueny
-09}J9 U9 }0 9sha|}jnos
aun 29Ae Juej|ieAel} ud
9)1NJ3s ap sajaun|
sap sinolno} za}iod
"soAeIb sainssa|q op
anbsti 3] no,p ‘xnak sg|
s19A 19[qo un s9)9load
1nad Juawauuol}ouoy
ap sInod ud
asnajynos anoj|

INIWISSILHIAV

asnajjInos
e| ap
uoljesi|nn

'8UuINno} Jnajow 8| puenb awn|je;s areyd o7
(uondo ua) ateyd

"9joelqRY,| Sian abiau e| uabuip
10 JuBUINO} $9||9 ‘seakeiquia JUOS SaIQLIR) S| BnbsIoT
saiaue]

“«sabe|Bay» audeyd 8| zeynsuoy ‘89sseIL0? aliald

8p No JalARIB 8P Sa11aAN008) SBIBLINS S8 INS Jaj|IeAR))
Inod se|-zassieqe 19 99sse) 159 abiau B| IS $8]-ZessaIpay
‘|leARJ] 8P 82BLINS B| 8P UONOUO) US suijed s8] Zeuuolisod
suljed

"ujew ej e ajjojnob e| suep
no aiauie) e| ap said aae|b e| no abiau g v
siewe( zabebap aN :LNIWISSILHIAAY

‘uonoale p ayo|nob e ap aoe|b ap no ableu ap

a1saJ 1no} Jabebap inod sapuodss sanbjenb juepuad

8I91LIB) B| 8P BpUBWIWOI B| ZakeIqwa 18 (8sna|ynos
B| 9J91118p) 8)INpu0d Bp 8)s0d ne SNoA-zaus] ‘9

"9SNa|IN0S B| JoLIeWap Saye) 1o
10BIUOD B 9]0 B| ZajjoWaY "9JaLIe) B| 8 8|oBlgey,| 8p
aJallie, & ayor)e,| Ins Juswabebap ap |1no, zedeidey G

‘a)0|nob
©| SUBP 99|NWNJJE 1s8,s Inb 8e|6 €| N0 8biaU €| Ja.inal
1o Jebojap Inod o|jad ap aWIO} U )WAXS, ZosIliN b

"2J91Ie) B| B 9|OBlIGRY,| 9P 8491, IS uonisod
es ap ayj0|nob e| ap Juswabebap ap |10, zayoreq g

"311INJgs 8p 9|0 B| ZaAB|UT "« JO » Uoisod B B
a|noseq e Inaidnuiayul, Juroe|dap Us INdlow 8] Zejglly ‘g

"81911e}/U0NoR]} B| 9p 86800|q 8P BlleUBW
©| 10 8J31IB) B| OP SPUBLIWIOD 8p ajjeurwW B| zakelgqeq |

:a)10|noB ©| op aInlIdANO | 10
anojnob e Jakonsu Jnod Jins awwod zepgdold ‘eyjo|nob
e| suep ade|6 ap 1o ablau ap SUOIBINWNIJE S8 JaulWIe

nod [0 189 8p SNOA-ZaAIaS "BydB}e aun Jed aialie)
©| 9p 9j0B}IqRY,| BP BI8LE,| INS NUBJUIBW IS8 [IIN0 180
anojnob e| ap yuswabebap ap INO

18s11q 8s Jesnod 9)13 "9}0 B| Jauino} ap sed zakesss N
‘098Il

sed 1s9,u 8SNa[YN0S | puenb 9|9 | zaiey "aydiew
us Jnajow 8| aJ1ow Jnod 890uojus JuswalR|dwod 8119
}10P 8]|3 "93UNIYS 8P JISOdSIP UN 1S9 J0EIUOD B B[ €T
10BJUO0D 3p 3D

'<<3969|5§H>>

aindeyo g| zeynsuo?) -anojnob e| ap ajbue,| jueabueyd
ue saljipow 8119 1nad uoiosloid ap souBISIp B
ano|noy

a)loJp e abiau g|
JabBieyoop Jnod 8SI8AUI SUSS US ||SAIUBW B| ZOUINO| e

‘ayoneb e ablau e| Jabieyosp Jnod aiuow
aun,p sa||infie sap suss 9] SUBP S||oAIUBWI B| ZBUINO| o
NS aWWod 8yj0|nob e| 8p uonoaIIp
Op SPUBLLLIOD B| 9 9||9AIUBW B| Z8uIno} ‘eg)alold
10 ablau | 9]janbe| suep uoijoalp e| Jebueyd Jnod
*9sNa|nos e| op ayoneb 900
9| Ins 99e|d 10 81}0|n0b | 8P UOIOBIIP 8P SPUBWIWOD BT
2]10|nob e| ap uo1}9aIp 9P SpuULWWO)

"95S8)IA 8p Jabueyd ap JUBAR UOISSIWISUB)

B| 8 9pUBWIWOI B| Sinolno} zeyoe :INV.LHOLII
"JUSJRLIB;S SBN0J S|

10 SaI9lIE] S8 ‘SApUBWIWOD XNap S| 8Yde| INBJONPUOD )|
puBNE "JBUUOIOUO) B JU0JBNUIU0D SaIalie) S8 *(ayoneb
B] INS) SBJ9LIB} SAP SpUBWIWOI B J8yde| Inad Insjonpuod
9] ‘UOISSIWISUBI} B ©p SPUBWIWOI B| anb sdwis} swaw ua
aafeiqua 18 Sa.alIe} Sep apuBwWOI | IS "abiau e ap
uonoafoid e| aidwolisiul sues a}10|nob e| ap uoleuBLO,|
JaBueyd assind Ina1onpuoa 8| anb unod saislie} saj Janb
-0|q 8p ISSNe }awiiad UOISSIWSURI} B 8P SPUBILIOD B
18JoJIe 9] Inod B|-zeyoe]

"sanol g Jakeiquis Jnod uopinb 8] 813U02 BPUBWILIOD 8P
aljeueW e| zallag "uopIinb np 8}10Jp B| NS BANOJ} 8S 9|13

. e
-
t /

C NOISSINSNVHd.L
N\ v13aa HCINVININO:)/
(1ueayoa seo 9|) salalie} sap/uoissiw

-sueJ} 9p apuewwod e| ap abeoolg

Jjalse Inod e|-zeyoe “ebiau e| Jake|qep Jnod
1o aJale} e| Jakeiqua Jnod uopinb 8| 81U0d 8J3LIE} Bl B
BpUBLIWIOI B| Zau1es "ayoneb uopinb 8| ns 8ANoJ} 8 9|13

a I
S
‘--
1 /
34314Vl v1 3a
\ JANVINNOD

aJ91ie} B| 9P SpuUBWIWO)




(G

IN3I0W NP BYOJBW UB 8siW B| Jnod « uQ
» UoISod | 8 J9ANOJ} 8S JI0p 18 INBJoW 8 JajgLie B 1es ||
a|naseq e Jnajdniialuj

‘Juawadinbg,| ap 99s1I0}NE UOU UONESI|IIN 8]N0}

J81IA9 Inod 81UN23s ap 9|0 B| ZaAs|uT "BLIBWP INdjow
8] anb Jnod 839u0juB UBIQ 8139 JIOP B1INJJS 8P 9|0 B
914N29s ap 9|0

-abess||dwai ap Jojnob 8| Jed uie|d 8] aure}
ap 1o Inajow e a|INy,p NeaAIU 8| JalaA ap 8|qissod 1sa ||

ajiny,p udld

‘ploJj sdwie} Us Insjoul 8| JaLlewsp alre}
® Jople Jnod Inajow Np najeIngleo o] SUBP JUBWS}08IIp
JueINgJed 8| 8240} 8beIJOWE P UOJNOG NP JUSWSIUOJUS]

Jnadiowy

Ingjow
np abe.liewsap 8| 8}I[198} 18 JNdjeIngIed 9| Ins anbeyd
©| 8W.e} Ledap ap 18|0A NP UOJNOQ 87 "BJ)UoW aun,p

so||InBie sap Suas 9] SUBP UOINOQ ] JUBLINO} UB SAIOR

1S9 10 INSJOW NP BI9lLIR,| INS 9ANOJ} 1S9 Liedap ap 19|0A &7

Hedap ap 19]0A

‘lopide) snjd e] 1s8 Xnap 10 "Xnap sap ajug| snjd
| 1UBl® |Y ‘(gy) 8I1ollie SaydJew Xnap B asnajnos e
alauIe ayalepy

‘apides snid e 9 uomisod | 1o a1ug) snid g
159 | uosod e *(4) JuBAR SBYOJBW XIS B 8SN3[1N0S B
JueAe ayolep

"9SSOIA B 10 JusW
-80e|dap ap uonoaIIp B Jopuewwod Jnod suoisod 1Ny
ap so|jenb ayi0dwi,u SuBp SSSBNIA Bp JBIAS| 9] Zode|d
S9SSA)IA 3p J3INDT

IN2IOW NP SBPUBLIWIOD
59| 1o abrlIBWAP 9] JUBUIBOUOD SjusWsuBiesusl ap snid

JIoAR Jnod 8sna|inos 8Jj0A JoAR JusWaIedes 89|eque
ANajow Np UONESIIN,P S0110U B] ZaYNSU0) :INDHYINIY

*8UIY0BL 8][9ANOU 8JJ0A 8P WNWIXBUI NB J3101jausq
Isure zauinod snop ‘|- ainbi4 e| e segjuasaidal 1o
snossap-1o segnbidxe ‘sanbiisLgloRIRY SBSIBAI 18
SOPUBILLIOD S8S D9AR JaSLIBl|IR) SNOA ap sduwia) IS8 |i
“Ja||reAe.) & a]aid 18 8Sna|iIN0s ai10A anb JuBUBIUIRY

L-v @inbi4

/

ajnaseq g

najdnuayuy nglewgp

ap agubiog
naydnusajurp ajlog 5

>

198}U09

(uondo ua)
anbupaly (S
maitewgp

ajny.p uidld
ngdowy
jueangie ap uoyandeg

yedap
ap1ajop

1N3jow ap SapuewIwog

ano|nob
©| 9p 9pUBWILIOY —C

k UOISSIWISURI) Bl 9P SPUBLULLIOY /

~

ano|nob

el ap
juawabebap
8p 1IN0
™~ 8110|n0Y
(uondo us)
aleyd (uondo us)

S0SSB}IA 8P JBINGT

9SNna|}ynos k| 9p sapuewWo)

"9)uaasapueosul
92.n0S aJ}ne d}no}

no aJebio 1noy ‘adid
no sapaieh1d aynoy
zauB19)g "pneyd }sa
anajow 3| puenb no
auJno} Jnajow 3| anb
Juepuad ‘naudyul,|

e 99uassa,p ued

3| siewel saye) 9N
‘J1so|dxa juos sinad
-BA S9] 19 3|qewwejjul
JUBWIBWIRIIXD }Sd
90UdSSI;] "9IUASSI|
ap uendivew ua
uolnuajje sal} saye

"JUSWIAUUOI}OUO}
3] JUBAR 321}0U 39
suep }9 aujysew

e| Jns saubisuod
$9| J@ suonansul
$9| S9JN0} ZAAINS }8
‘zauaidwod ‘zasI

INIWISSILHIAY

asnajjnos
e| ap
uolesijin




4 )

‘naud np
ouey} 9| Ins agnbipur ise
99pUBWIWO08I UOISSaId

e 'sanelb sainsss|q
Sap Jasned 1o ajuel

16 naud ajquiasus|

ap uoIso|dxa|
Janboaoid jnad suoje}
S8p uonejeisul] e
BAISSXa UoIsSsald
aun ‘snaud sg| sno}
suep a[ebo ang
sinolnoj yop uoisseid
B Juedlqge} 9| Jed
99pUBWIWOJ8I UOISSaId
e| siewel zassedap aN

INVLHOdNI

"JUBWS}081100
10 anbsli sues
BUUOIIOUO} BSNBJHINOS
a.110A anb Jayuan Jnod
sjuswajsnle S| sno}
ZaN}08yJ0 18 suonoNnAsul
so| Juswosnaublos
ZOAINS 10 ZaSIT '}
abed | e «aisle)
©| 9p 9puUBWWIOD
©| 8P 1S8]» B SNOA
-Z9J9Ja) ‘asna|jnos
BI10A JBSI|IIN,P JUBAY
INVLHOdNI

"ulew
e| e a)jojnob e| suep
no aiie} e| ap said

a9e|6 e| no abiau g|
siewe( zabebop aN

abejuow ap
suoIonJIsu|

6£9-06€ N30 So[gpow s8| shoj
adnoo ep salieg  9SNa|IN0S 8p 8|9PO

}00ls
us ayiqiuodsip | 1o xud 8] JurUIBIUOD Juswaubiasual
N0} Inod ajusA-saide 891AI8S Ne SNOA-Zassalpe ‘8dnod
ap sauieq op 9adinbg sed 159,u 8SNSN0S 110N IS

"211SN|| BWILIOD JuswiaBo| np ANaLIBIXa,| NS Sayor)e
0119 1UBIRIABD SB|[1810 B SN0JOY S8 ‘Jusiiapdald

g8-¢ ainbi4

L-¢ @inbi4

K 0,0
W/
N

-

’

99A8|US 81I8UUOINOG B| 99AR 89B|d UB S8|-zausiule|\
"g-g 2InBi4 B[ B 81SN||| SWWOD JUBAR| B 8B} JUO}
so|j9,nb 1nod adnoo ap salieq S8| ZBUUOIISO] o

‘90e|d Us
adnoo ap sauieq S| Jusuusiuiew Inb $9|1810 B SN0IO
SO JUBSSIAGP UB SaJIBUIPIO SUOJNOQ S8| ZoAB|UT o

‘Salalle} sap
BJOBNIQRY,| INS SIBAUS,| B SO9|qWIBSSE JUOS 8118UUoJN0Q
©| 10 8dno9 ap sauleq so| ‘sadinbg Is Sejopow $9| NS e
*ablau ap sjuelI0dWI UOIBINWNIIE,P SBD US JUBAISS $9||3
(queayo9 ses o)) adnod ap salieg

/¢ bl e|

JIOA "IN8oUE| & Inallewsp np aaublod e| 9aAe 8ouslg8lul
21n0} Ja)IA9 Inod ayde)ie,| Suep S8|qed ap Neadsie) Np
anpuajop ailed e| Jassed saye4 Unaugjul uopinb np

noJ} 8| SUBP 992UOJUS 8139 1O InaLigjul uopinb o ins
$9|/e0 9p NeddsIe} 8] Judhulew Inb ayoee,| IS 8uIog B
(1ueayos seo 9))

aJeyd np abejqes ap neaosieq

‘a|efoul uode;

ap Jasn.s ap anbsii abejorl ap anbeyd e| }o anng| ap anb
snid 8109 un,p Jaun ap anbsu suiyoew e| ‘snaud xnap

so| suep ojebo sed 1sa,u uoissald | 1S :INOHYINIY

"ul0saq
9| uojes snaud sa| suep uoissald g| (zejuswbne no)
zasinpai 1o snaud sap oueyy 9] Ins 8gnbipul 1S8 JUBdLIGE}
9| Jed agpueWWOI8) UOISSaId B "9SNajyNos B| Jesijin,p
JueAe snaud sep uoissald e| zallioA ‘UOIESI|IN,| JUBAY
‘uolypadxa,| Jnod JuswaAIssaxe sajjuob Juos snaud se
snaud sap uoissaid

"ayoJew
U8 8Sna|}Jnos e| a1joW ap JueAe 9|qed-syoeye,| zedno)
"9UISN,| B 81914B) | Bp 9|oBlIqRY,| Op 2J3lLIE ] INS 8|qRI-8d
-BJJE UN 08AB 99X1) 919 B 19 9091d 8190 :3INDYVINTY
"[IN0 199 JUBUISUOD Juswaubiasual ap snid inod g ebed
B| Z8)NSuo?) "8ayonoq anojnob aun Jebehap e 1es 1IN0
"8oB)Je BUN D9AR 8I91IE)} B| 8P BJOR}JRY,| 9P SNSSAP 9
NS nuajurew 1sa ajojnof e| ap Juswabehiop ap [no un

G-¢ 2inb14

( )
9-¢ aInbi4 \\4
) 7
- <
|2 BN \\
> S % | %l
7 //— y {
anojnob ey op__ \//— 7
juswabebap \
\_ @pmno AN : =/




-ajjo|nob e 1abebgp

ap Jofessa,p JueAe sagsijIqowwW] JUal0S
as sa2a1d s3] s8jno} anb 82 e.nbsn| “JUBWS}08.1109 18 8nbsii SUBS BUUOIIUO} 8SN8|IN0S

uopING @] @191113p Z8}SaJ }0 INBIOW 3| auj0n anb Jaiyien Inod sjuswelsnle se| snoj zenjoaye
28}911Y “UIBW B B 894oN0g 8}0jnob aun v 10 SUONONIISUI S8] JUBWASNaUBIOS ZaAINs Je ZasIT *}|
stewel zeBebap oN :LNINISSILEIAY abed | & «alglie] B 9P SPUBLILIOD B| 9P }S3]» B SNOA
-Z012J91 ‘9SN3|}JN0S BIIOA JaSIIINP JUEAY :LNVLHOJINI

anojnob e ap yuswabebap ap NO «abejboy» andeyd
9| suep «ayojnob e| ap Joddns np abe|foy» e
p-¢ 2anbig SNOA-Z8J9JoY “1$0 UI0Saq Is ‘alsnle a9 1nad InaLigjul

yoddns a7 "101 snid aunas ajbuida-ajidnob e je are(d
a||opuoi | 9aAe 8de|d Ua B|-zausjulew 18 JnaLgjul
Joddns 8| suep ajjeAlUBW | B 8)IWBJIX8,| ZaououT

'G-¢ ainbiq
©| JIOA "8110|n0b €| 8p BjjeAIUBW B 8P SUWIXS|
ap a|buida-ayidnob e| 1o are|d sjjopuol B| zaiey G

"urew e| ap awned
©| 09AB SNSSAP Juswawla) 18 Juswapides zaAndde quaw
-9|10e} sed jus}loquua,s 8u sapuq s IS INDHVINIY

"p-¢ 21nbl4 €| JI0A
"Juswanbiiewolne a2e(d us JuoiewW as $9||3 "aseq
©s Ins a110|nof e| Jiusjurew inod sepliq $9| zowied b

"e-¢ aInbl B JIOA “Inajeidepe,| Ins soe|d ue
uaiq ‘oseq Bs ap snssap-ne 8}10|nob | zauuonisod g

'¢-¢ ainbi4

e 110/ "9be|jequs,| B,nb JUSAISS BU S|| 'JUBSLID SBD

9] oNoyoInoeo Us anbiise|d 1o} zejel 1o zens|ug “uop

-InB np $8109 Xnap s8] Jns jJusAno} 8s Inb anbised
Us $9]|1910 & SUOIN0q $a| JuelIas ua uopinb o) zeisnly ‘g

"|-¢ 2Bl e| JIoA

“Inaugjul uopinb 8| 9eAe Inauadns uopinb 8| zeubie

‘Inauadns uopinf o] zessaipay “abepinb ap xnesjno.

9| 9ane saubije Usiq JUoS ‘9snajyNos B ap ainaugjul
aied e] Ins ‘sa|qeo xnap s8] anb snoA-zainssy |

L-¢ by
4 )
g J
- aInbiy
4 . )
)
L\ -
,
g L J

( )

JUBW9||IeSIO
ap s9||idnob sap
Juswage|dwal np
sodoud e uonesiun,p
90110U 8)}92 8p
«UsljeJjug» Uonoas
®| SUep Ssaisle|»
anideyo 9| zeynsuon
*(uopinB np anbiseld
us neauued 8| suep
No) UONESI|N,p 890U
B| 99/B S8IUINO}

Juos abueydsl ap
JusWa||iesIo ap
so||idnob xnag

-3NOHVINTY

"9SNaJ}N0S
ap S8j9pOW S8 Sno} B
s9|qel|dde juos aanou
90 Suep SegINasIp
S)iel} S8 S8IN0} Sed
‘9lopow 8| Jed jusLiea
9SNa|N0S Np S}el} S
*S9|9pow Sinaisn|d aiA
-N0J UONESI|iN,p 82110U
9l8) :3INDHVINTYH

"asna|}inos
©| 8J911I8p ‘@)INPU02 8p
a1s0d np sauIWIBlep
1UOS 9SNaIN0S €| 8p
ayoneb 19 110Jp S8100
$97:3NDYYINIY

abejuow ap
SUoIloNIISU|




( )

"9UIYOBW B INS 18 810U
1109 suep wainbiy Inb
SuORONIASUI 10 SlUBW
-9SSI1IoNe s8] Jajoadsal
10 aipuaidwod ‘el
uaanad Inb sauuosiad
sap Jed anb aasi|in a1
1I0p BU BUIYORW 8)199)

ayjIqesuodsal a1jo0p

i3TO9INAS 30
ANDVLINOIIV IND
LININISSILHIAV

Z3103dS3Y

's9[e10dI0

$8INSSA|q SAp Joulelud
Inad suononisul $8d

ap Joadsal-uou o7
"9UIYOBW 8)}83 Bp JINIBS
Snon op Jokessap
JUBAR UOLESI|IIN,P 820U
8182 suep jueinbiy
SUOONJISUI S8| S8IN0)
all| ap aisld ‘Inunep
XNd9 ISSne Sslew ‘susiq
SOA 18 8uu0sIad 810A
Juswa|nas uou Jabuep
us aljew jusanad
‘sag)oadsel sed Juos au
s9|19 1S ‘Inb sajuepodul
211IN29s ap saubisuod
S8 INS UONHUB)E B110A
alije sjoquiis 89

ININISSILHIAV

9114N29s

op
saubisuo)

806090
"so|jeiow
no saAeIf saINssa|q Sop 1o Sjusplode sep Jesned inad suonep
-UBWWO8) S92 9p 109dSaI-UoU 87 "9AISSBIXd U0Se) ap sosh sed
JUOS 8U o BYDJBW 8P 1BJO U0Q US JUOS 911IN0gs ap Jo senbjueosw
syisodsip s8] snoj anb Jainsse snoa Inod 8996 anbiuyods) uon
-BJs aun Jed sguue anbeyo sulyoeW €| Jojoadsul selie} No sANBU
QUIYOBW BUN Zajeyoe ‘euusiow ajin sl ep 8ainp o9 Bp dW.S)
Ny "JUSWAUUONOUO} 8p S8Inay 09 No ‘sue (/) 1des ap suuafow
8]l 8IA 8p v2inp aun e Jinpoid 80 ‘(JuswauuoIIAUS,| 8p uonosjoid
ap aueaLigWe 99uaby - yd3) Aousby uonosi0ld [BlUBWIUOIIAUT
‘SN, Bl 10 (UoleWIWIOSU0D ap siNpoid Sap 91LINJYS €| INS UOISSIW
-W0D - DSdN) uoissiwwo) Alejes sjonpoid Jauwinsuon e saide,q

auualow ajin aIA ap aainQg

Jue9yo® sed af (QML) 1sAered Aep eaiyL 1o

(IN3) uoneoyipo}y suIbu3 : SjueAINS Zeb ap SUOISSIWY SBpP B|QIU0D
op sewia)sAs sap s910p 8119 JusAnad 1o aireulplo quiojd sues
90U9SS9,| 9P DOAR JaUUOIOUO) Jnod S3I1I8d JUOS (8)N0J SOy Jusul
-adinba Wed) 34OS nod selelgps} Y43 aouabe,| ap 1 aluloje)
©| op Se0LenBal SaLLIOU XNE SAULIOJUOD SBIj11I8D SINBjoW S8

Zeb ap SUOISSIWY S| JUBLIBIUOD SIAY

‘Ineye|nfias np auisn,|

op abe|bai 9] srewel zalypow aN ‘sesnaiebuep sassaliA sep B
JUBLIBUUOI}OUO} UOS JaU[BIIUS 18 INsjow np Juswajeqws,| Janboa
-0id nad Inaye|nBias np abe|fai np uoledlIPOW 8IN0L “INdjow d|
10} np sed zalyipow au ‘afeie} No aAeIB 81NsSa|q BIN0} JBJIAS IN0d
*inajow 9] sed zayipow aN

‘99||elsul sed 1s9,u 816n0q e IS Jnsjow | Jauino} sed salie} oN ‘gl
"u10$aq Nne sa|-zaoe|dway ‘sed
JuaIN 8U 18 S9||Ipud) SBd JUOS BU SPI0JJRI SB| 18 BOUSSSS,P
uoyonded 8| 410AI8S9) 8| ‘8)iNpuod Bl dnb JUSANOS ZaIJAA 2|
‘uosies-sioy abesiwal ap suol
-OnJjsul xne juenb uollesI|iN,p 891j0U Bl SINo[no} ze}nsuoy “||
‘(zeb e 1o1edde aJne no
abull-8y09s Un ‘NBBUINO} UN ‘INdJBIPEI UN ‘NEs-8jneyd un,p)
9SN9||IoA 8UN NO 8||OUND BUN ‘BuWey) dun B A |1, InaLigjul|
B 90UBSS8,p SUOPIQ S| NO BUIYORW B| SIewel zesiwal aN "0}
"9SNa|N0s
e J9siWwal ap JueAe a|ab au auIqn} €| Bp 19 BJ9LIE) B| 8p
a|quiasua,| anb JeyiAg 18 8ialle) | ap ablau e| Jsuiwi|g Jnod
sejnuiw sanbjanb juepuad Jauuolouo; auIyoeW €| Zossle] 6
"JUSWBUUOIIAUS |
© Jo aInjeu e| e aiinu ap juanbsi inb sepinbi| 19 sjoyosp
Sop UONBUIWIY,| JUBUIBOUOD Sjuswa|bal so| zejoadsey '8
"ul0s8q ne so|-zeoe|dwal
10 SUOIIONJISULP 18 91INJ3S Bp sayenbia sap ulos zauald  °/
"3UIYOBW B| 8P UOIESI|IIN,p 89110U B| Suep «sabe|fioy»
anideyo 9| zeynsuoy) ‘sallessadsu sabe|fol so| sole) 19
UsIq JUBUUOIIOUO} SBPUBWWOI $8] 8nb Juswiwanbaly zalap 9
“INaJesl|iin,| p 9}4nd9s B| 8lawoidwod
10 seouewWJo}ad sasieAnew ap e nal| Jauuop jusanad
aulbuo,p Juswadinbg,| ap suonealoads xne sewlojuod sed
Juos au Inb s8091d 8p UONESI|IN] JUBWBINaS Senbiusyine
s9991d sap Jed saj-zaoe|dwal }o sjuesodwod 8| Sno}
JUBANOS Z3IJIAA ‘@)IN0S 8P BInsew Jed abesn,| 9ane
Juasn,s asnajynos e| ap sulied sa| 10 abejoes ap senbejd se °g
"xnaiebuep 8119 1nad Inb 82 ‘Io|lequis,s Ndjow
9| sed zassie| au 1o Jnaje|nbai np abe|Bol o) sed zaypow aN ¥

‘a9bewwopua

sed 159, 9]j9,nb Jainsse snoA Jnod suiyoew k| Juswasnaubios
Zoujwex3 "ayosew ap 1819 Uoq Us suIyoeRW B| Zousjuieul 1o
$9119S UBIQ JUOS SIA }8 Suojnog s8] anb juawalalinbal zaluaA
"9UIYORW B| 8P USWEX®,| N0 Uolesedo)

e| ‘oBefonau o) juepuad |sjuspiooe abelriewsp 1no} Jeydadws
nod a118) e & 9]-zaylow 19 816nogq €| op | 8] Zayoueiqaq
*99S|[Igoww! Jusawaig|dwod 110 8 aulqiny/aialie) Bl anb
Zapually INaJow 9| Zajgule 1o SapUBLILLIOD $9] SaIn0} zakelqap
‘UIYOBW B] JBUILIEXS,P NO Josedal ap ‘Jefoyleu ap Jueay
"uoljeSI|IIN,p 82110U 81189 suep sabie|Bal so| 1o UsNBIIUS,| JUBLISD
-0 saJ)ideyd so| ZeyNsU0s "JUSWS}01I00 JUBUUOIOUO) S|Inb
JUSANOS ZILI9/ "91INYS 8P S}lISodsIp o] Siewel zalpow aN

abesiway 19 uanasnuly

"SNOA Z8yo ap ayo0id sn|d | 81BULOISSBIU0D

np wou 9 JIuslqo Inod sjusA-saide 99IAI8S Ne SNOA-ZoSSAIPY
“uoljesI|iin,p 82110u 81199 Jed sagpioge 19 sed juou Inb
SUOIIeNYIS Sep SUep Suds uog ap aAnald sinolnoj seye
"9S10JUd BUN NO SBSOWAYDID

sop ‘einjoel) aun Jasned inad 1987 *8plod e| Jayoe| ap a|qissod
1s8,u |1,nb 8)1A snjd Indjow 8| SIaA Seuq 9] 18 Ulew e| aiile ([ndsl)
Inailewsap np ap.02 el ap apidel uonoeliel e ‘Juswaepides snid
zau1} sind ‘eoue)sisal 81869| aun zajuss snoa anb 89 enbsn(
9pJ02 B INS JUBWIAYUS| ZalI} ‘BYdJel Ua INSJoWw 9] aiew Inod
(~010 BUIQRD ‘sauleyD ‘sanol ap splod "x8) "BulyoeW €|

ap ealge} 9] Jed sanfojowoy $a110SS820. $8p anb zasi|iin,N
*9110|n0b | Jayonogap ap JUBAR S89SI|IGOUILI JUBI0S

s JuswaAnow ua sedald s8] sepno} anb 89 g nbsn( uopinb 9|
91911y "auino} Jnajow | anb juepuad uonoalg,p alonob e
sed zayonogap 8N "810|nob B| ap 8inyaAno,| JByanogap Jnod
Juawabebap ap 1IN0, sinolnoy zes|iin ‘uolissiwpe,| ap said

no uoiosalg,p ay0|nob | suep urew a.0A siewel zeoe|d aN
"auIyoRW B| Jauiwexa,p no eanbuoojenb

Juswajsnle un alie} ap ‘uonosle,p aojnob e| jeyonogep ep
JUBAR 99SI[IqoWWI Juswa}e|dwod }10S 8 aulgin)/aialie) Bl anb
zopusiy "(suopinb sa| a1auiap) 8}NPU0d ap sisod | Japinb
ap JUBAR INBJOW 8] Z8}9.JE 10 SOPUBLILIOD 3| $8)N0} zoAeiqe(
‘ayolew

Us a.)1oWal | ap JueAR [anjuaAg jebiop Ino} zeleday eobew
-wopua sed }s8,u sulyoRW B| 8nb ZalLIgA sjew.loue uode}

3P JaJqIA B 8OUBIIOD BUIYJBW B IS INBJOW B 81jU0J 8118} B|
© 9]-za}laW 1o a16noq e| ap |1} 8] Zeyourigap ‘INsjow 8| zejauly
‘Jueinoal us juspnid zefog sejuess)|b

$90B}INS SAP INS 8SNajyNos B| Juswiepidel siewel zeoe|dop aN
a9siin

sed 1s9,u 9)|8,nbsI0] Jo duIyoRW B| J8jIodsuel} Inod aulginy

©| 8P 10 BI9LIE} B| P B|qUIaSU,| 8P SpUBWWOI k| zoAeiqa(
‘sed za1In09 U ‘zayaJe|y "uopInb 8| JuswiaULIe) Zaus)

10 2.ql|inba uoq un sinolnoy} zepJer) “sjuesIyNSUl }S8 JaIWN|

©] IS N0 9SIEANBW S8 SMI[IGISIA B] IS dulydew €| sed zesiin,N
‘Juswapides dosy

abiou e| 1ake|gep op JueAesse us suiyoew e| sed zanbiye; aN
"9UIYORW B| JURABP JIUd} 8S 8p anbuoainb

e slewe| zayewlad au 1o aiubedwod ap xnewue sap 1o

sinajeloads sep ‘sjuejus sap sian ablau e siewel zebuip aN

‘s|eliglew sjebap sep no seAelb $8INssa|q Sap Jasned
19 48Y0091J JusAnad SLgop S8 JBD *0}0 ‘SaIN}IOA ‘SINW ‘Soljgus)

sap stan abiau e| Je1aloid ap JUBIAD US Ja||IeAe.) ap zahonsld

"ouad aun uns

JUB||[BABJ] US }8 UOI08Ip 8p JueabuByd us uonuale $al} salie
“UoleINaJID B B 19

SjuspIAg Uou siefuep xne uonuse salied UsiAeIB Us sulwayd
no $og||e ‘seinoJ sap aywixoid e Juapnid Juswawaixs zakog
'sed zayono} sa| 8N "$aIn|niq Sep Jasneo

JuaAnad 18 SpnNey S8.} JUBUUBIASP INBJOW 8] 18 XNBIUS|IS ]
‘Sjusweolpaw sap sld Jloae saide no s8gsij009[e

Su0ssI0q Sap Nq Jioe saide suiyoew e| op sed zaAlas SNOA BN
"xnasabuep sa.} a1opoul zeb un ‘euogsed ap spAxouow

Np JU8UUBIU0J Jnajow np Juswaddeyos,p zeh sa| Jeo aige [ew
NO SOJ9 [BOO] UN SUBP BUIYIBW B| JaUU0I}oUO) Siewel seye} aN

‘e

‘0¢

‘61

8l

pat

91

‘Gl

vl

€l

cl




“Je}9 Uog Ud Juos s|i,nb snoa-zainsse 19
00e(d Us 9)INdgs ap syIsodsip s8] snoj zessie ‘agbewwopus

19 9|18 IS no uondsle,p 8110jnoBk el sues siewe| za||leAes} 8N ¢
'S99YdB|al JU0S S9||8,nbslo| abeAeiqap ap uonisod el €
JuswanbijewOoNE JjUBA3I 19 SUONIBIIP XNSP S8] SUBP JUSWI|I0B}
J9UUONOUO} JUSAIOP SPUBLIWIOD B SoliBUBW $9| S8IN0L ¢ ‘1oAB|qap © 180UBWWO0D B JUBAR 8INSLIGIXD
'$9][910d100 $INSSB|q SO JOSNED JIEesinod ainyesadwia) | B Janjiqey.s sulyoeW e| 19 INsjow 9| Zessie] L
1o sulyoew | 8p 10jdwa,| Xnaiabuep Jiespual Inb 89 8]QJ UOS “(JueoLIqey np 1ied e| 9p SaIIeAU0 SUOIEDIPULP SUIOW
SIBUIE ZUIN0JUOO BN "9}1IN93S Op JHHISOdSIp Un 158 auIqIn; e| ©) auino} |,nb juepuad inajow 8| Ja|Ba. ap siewe| zakesse,N 9
9P 10 2I91IE) B| 9 S|qUISSUS,| BP SPUBLUWOD 8P 8}}UBW B g ‘ayoseW U9
'spaid ja sulew seindure 1INa]oW 8| 81)18W 8P JUBAR SBPUBILLOD S8 S8)n0) zekelgeg °G
JusAnad juswanow us s0gld s87 "UOKO3[3,p 8HO|NOB B Suep "995589U02 a4191d U No JaIARIB Us SeoByNS S8
No BUIqIN} ] 8P NO 8131LIB} B| B B|0RIICRY,| SUBP ‘JUsLUBANOW 991 J0BJU0D 10} J8NAG Inod BjoBlGRY, Op Nainey Bl zaifey b
ua 9931d aun,p said spaid SoA no sulew SoA siewe| zaoe|d N | ’ anbuoaje JneJJewép
uolijeslijinn © IN3J0W Un,p $09dinbo SOUIYIBW SB| SO0} IO 813} B| B

"9118Ano uomsod us abed0|q B UoRNqUISIp op
1910181d un sed zasijin,N “ebessijdwal o] Juepuad jueusju0d
Np 8IN}BANO,| NO BOUBSSS,P JIOAIBSB) NP PIOQ 9] 18 UON
-nquisIp ap 18j01sid 8] 841ud J0BIU0J 8] SINOINO} ZBusUIe W
*90Uassa,p adwod e| ap uonnquisip ap 18|0isid ] 9ane,nb
101njd 89UBSS3,P JUBUBIUOD UN JUBS||IIN US anbiowal | no
uolwed 9| Ins gsuojow Juswadinbg, ap uig|d 8| sale} ‘a|qIs
-sod sed 1s8,u 89 1S "|os ne uig|d 8] sayIe} Jo anbiowsal el ap
no uolwed np gsuojow Juswadinbg | zabieyoap ‘s|qissod IS |
‘uig|d 8] airey Jnod ‘a|NdIYdA
N0} 8P UIO] ‘|0S Ne SjueuBUOI $8] SInolnoy zede|d “anbiise|d
Ua Juawiajonal e anbiowal aUN NO UOIWED Un ‘9INdIYaA
un SUBP 80U9SSH,P SJUBUBIUOD S| Slewe| zassijdwal aN Y
19s|Wal | 8p JueAe

S8sIW JueINod ap asiid aun o s|i ¢ & 8buojel BuNn zasin "€
"sajuess||b seoe}Ns sap
Ins 811|IgeIS 2410/ JusJoljpwe Inb sainssneyd sep zaliod ‘usw
-aAnoW Ud $9991d s3] suep alpuaid as ap juanbsil Inb sejdwe
SjuswalaA ap no sanbuo| sadieyos,p ‘xnoliq ap sed zeyiod aN
'sjenbape JaAly,p SjusWalAA sap Jayiod sues sed za||leres} aN g
"Xnak
XN J9$$3|q SNOA 18 J18y2091) ‘918[04d 8119 18}40 UB Inad 18[qo
un "uoijesedal aun no abe|bas un Juen}oBYa US NO BUIYOBW
©| JUBSI|IIN US 9)1IN09S ap Sajaun| sap sinolnoj zejod |
‘aulgJny/aiaue) el Jed sajeloid
a19,p Juanbsi inb no Jayongau zalinod snoa sjanbse) Ins sjelqo
SaJIne 1o 18} 8p S| ‘S10q Bp XNeadlow ‘Xneaujel) ‘suosse||ied
8] SN0} ZaAd|UB 1 Jake|qep B BUOZ | JusWwasnaub|os zaujwexs

SajnuIW G sulow ne juepuad JIp|o4jal dulyoeW B| Zassie] [ UOl]BJBda.ld
‘(zeb e 11edde 841N€ NO ) ‘
abull-ay09s un ‘NeauINo} un ‘Indjelpe. un ‘nes-ayneyd un,p) ‘Jugndal us
aSNa|jIaA BUN NO B][82UN BUN ‘BUIWE]} BUN € A |1.S INSLAUL Inouns ‘Jequio} no 4assi|B sed au nod juapnid sinolno} zakog 2
© 90USSS9,P SUOPIQ SB| NO BUIYOBW B| Slewel zasiwal aN | "ayooiddes

"9U0JeUl Us aJ)jaWal | op JueAe sainuiw
G Zapusjie 18 suIydBW B| Z8de|daq "duIydRW B 18 INalow 3|
NS 8INSSN0Qe[09 81N0} ZeANsse ‘JuaWapIogqep ap Seo U3 -
"90U8sS9,p uoyonded | UsIq za11assay
‘JueingJed
np uoisuedxs,| aipawiad inod uodiaus 8onod-lwep un,p
90edsa Un zossieT “JI0AI9SaI 8] JopIogap Slewel sayie) aN '}
‘uia|d 8| airey Bp JueAe
senuIW Xnap sulow ne juepuad JIpIojal INBJow 8| zassie ] 'd
*8uIno} Insjow 8| enb juepuad aoussss,p
sed zaynole,u Jo 92uasse,p uoyondes o siewel zaasjua,N P
‘InaLiguL| e uis|d o] slewel sejiey N "0
"9)U82SOPUBIUI OINOS
a1ne ajnoj no a1ebio 1o} ‘adid no enesebid anoy zaubislg q
‘Jusw
-9|nas sanbojowoy suopiq Sap Suep Jueingled | zesiwey e

o)

"SJUBLIBJEA Bp JUsWaleIpaWW!
zaBueyd 18 nead 81104 ZedUlY “JUSIBWIWENUS,S SIUBWSJA SOA
Ins no nead 8110/ IS $3INSSNOGE|O9 SAP IS 9SS8|q JudWaAaLB
2119 zaAnod snoy\ "1asojdxa,p Juanbsii sinadea S| 18 8|qeWWEUl
Juswawaxa Jinpoid unp ube.s || -9oussss, op Jueindiuew us
uoljualie saJ} sajie; ‘anelf ainssa|q ap anbsi o} Jauwig inod

@ouassa,| op uonendiuep

un,nbjanb Is uIyoBW B| ZBJOMIY "BYdIBW UB }S8 9||8 pUBNnb
aulyoew e| ap spald G/ sulow Ne,p 8oUBSIP dUN B SjuBjUS
9] 10 alubedwoo ap xnewiue sg| ‘sinsjejoads sa| zepiey) 9
*019 ‘sinaje1oads sap ‘einol e| sian abiau g
Jajeloid ap Jueling Us Ja||lenel} ap zakonaid "seAeIb sainsselq
sap Jasned Jusanad suiyoew e Jed saysloid sjelqo se7 °g
“IIAJBS U,S 8P BUIYOBW B| 8P JUBWISUUOIIOUO) 8]
uslq sed Juess|euUU0D BU SaYNPe Sap B siewe| zaylewlad aN p
*8)|Npe un,p 810119 9OUB||IdAINS
©| SNOS JIAJ8S U8,S 18 auIydew e| Jasi|in e aipuaidde jusaiop
S|| "a1IN2as ap saubisuod se| Jajoadsal 1o sulydew B| op
JusWaUUONoUO} 8] 8Jpualdwiod usiq ‘UoljesI|iin,p 891j0U B all|
Juaniop sabe sn|d Sjusdss|ope S8 "uIYdBW B| 8P JIAISS 8S
ap SUE | 9p SUIOW 8P SJuejud Sap & siewe| zeylowiad aN ‘¢
"SapuBWWOI s8] Juswapidel JaAeigap B 18 aulydew g|
Ja11Je & zouaiddy "JIAIBS US SNOA B JUBAR SUILJBW 8}180 8p
UOI}BSI|IIN BUUOQ B| 10 SOPUBWIWOD S8] 99AR SNOA-ZaslIBlWe g
‘abueyoal op s8991d Sep Japuewwod Inod 1o ainaugyn
Uol}B}NSU0d 8}no} Jnod NS J104pUS UN B UOIESI|iIN,p 890U
8]190 ZOAJBSUOY) "8YOJBWI US 8118U B| O JUBAB UOLESI|IiN,p
90110U B| SUBP }0 auIydeW | Ins juainbiy Inb suononisul
$9| $8)N0} 8JpUBIAWOD UBI] B 10 8JI| BP SNOA-ZaINSSY |

uolew.o4

~

"S9|[e1IoW BWaW 18 SeAelf s9)|80di0d

$8Insso|q sap Jasned nad saubisuod $89 ap Joadsal-uou g| ‘Jusnbasuod Jed suqap sep Jeysloid 18

spaid }o surew Jeinduwie nad suiyoew 8)1e7) "saAeIb $8INssa|q Sap Jaulelius nad Inajesi|in,| ap Led
®| p Jnauie aun no aduabifiau aun ‘gsuojow [1vredde 1no} 9eAR BWWOY) "UOKESI|IIN,P 820U B| SUBP

uaInbij Inb 8)1INd9s ap saUBISUOD XNE JUBWIBWIOJOD 89SI[IIN 819 0P duIydRW 81187 :HIHNVA

‘uononpoidal e e sal| Sawg|qoid salinep no sejejusbuod Salewoue Sap
"190UED 8] JUBSNED BLUWIOD BlUIO}[eD) B JBIT| SUBP SNUU08) senbiwiyd snpoid
S8 JusuuanuUOd JINpoid 80 ap Juswaddeyos,p zeb so7 :INJNISSILHIAY

~

"9UIYOBW B| NS 18 810U
1109 suep wainbiy Inb
SuonoNAISUI 19 Sjuswl
-9SSI|JoNe $3| Jajoadsal
10 aipuaidwiod ‘|
Juaanad Inb seuuosiad
sap Jed anb sasijin 819
1I0p BU duIydBW 8)180)

aMIqesuodsal a1op

i3TO8IAS 30
ANDVAINOIIV IND
LININISSILHIAV

Z3103dS34

"$9]|940d109 saInsS9|q
sop Jaulesjua nad
suonoNJSul $39 ap
10adsal-uou a7 "auIyd
-BW 9399 9P JIAISS
SNOA 9p Jafessap
JueAe uonesiinp 991
-0U 3399 suep jueinby
SUOI}ONJISUI S3] S8JN0}
all| ap aidud ‘Inanep
XNaJ |SShe siew ‘sualq
SOA }9 auuos.ad aJj0A
JuswigInas uou Jabuep
ua aJjew Juaanad
‘sagjoadsai sed

Juos au s9|ja Is ‘inb
sajuepodwi 9}IN23S
ap saubisuod sap

INS UoNuUdAE 10N
alne sjoquifs 89

ININISSILHIAV

911IN29s

op
saubisuo)




"9UIYOBW B INS 18 8910
aN1ed suep juainbiy Inb
SuoONJISUI 10 SluBW
-9SSI}JaNR S9) J8}0adsal
10 aipuaidwiod ‘el
JuaAnad Inb sauuosiad
sap Jed anb 8asi|in 8119
JI0p 8U BuIYdBW 8)180)

ayjigesuodsal aljop

i3T0GIAS 30
ANODVdINOIJV IND
LININISSILHIAV

Z3103dS3Y

's9|[010dI09

$8INSS9|q SAp Jouleud
1nad suononisul $89
ap 108dsal-uou a7
"auIyoBW 81392 9p JIAJeS
Snon ap Jokessa,p
JUBAR UOIESI|IN,P 891j0U
81182 suep jueinbiy
SuonONJISUI S8| SBIN0}
all| 8p alsld Ininep
XNd9 ISSNe SIew ‘sualq
SOA 18 Buu0sJad a110n
JuswWalnes uou Jabuep
Us alpew JusAnad
‘sagj0adsal sed Juos au
s9||8 IS ‘Inb sajuepodwi
911IN29s ap SaubISU0D
S8 INS UOHUSHE 810N
alne sjoquiis 89

INIWISSILHIAV

9114n29s

op
sajoquWAS

‘[a1Iouw 19 aiopoul zeb un

‘aU0QJBd 8P apAxouow NP JUsUUSIU0D Juswaddeyos,p zeb se ‘gjusA [ew
JUSWIIB] UN SUBP NO INaLiglul,| B JN8JoW Un Jauuoijouo; siewel salie) ey
INOGHVYO 3 JAAXONOW — INJWISSILHIANY

‘uigld gy
allejol 8P JUBAR S8}NUIL XNaBP Sulow ne juepuad JIpI0J}8s INSJOW 8| ZasSIeT
‘F1GYINNYTANI LINAOH NN 1S3 FONISS31 — LINFNISSILHINY

‘sanelb seinssa|q sap
Jasned jnad Inb 89 ‘sjalqo sap Jejeloid 18 Jassewels inad suiyorw 8)197)

S313r0dd S13rd0 — INJWISSILHIAY

"spald 18 surew Jandwe jusanad JuswaAnow

ua se291d se7 "e)0nob e[ ap no aulgin) B| op/SaioLIe} Sep 8joelqRY,|
ap ‘quawaAnow us $8931d sap spaid so| no surew s9| sed zayooidde,N
LININIANOIN N SIHIIHVL — INJINISSILHIAY

“INBLIGUL| B JUOS JUBIBANOW Ud SBWEB| SB( "8UUOI}OUO} SUIYIBL
e| anb juepuad uonosle,p ainuaANno, ap surew sa| sed zeydoidde,N

IN3IWIANOIN N3 SINVT - LNFWISSILHINY

“INBLIGUL| B JUOS JUBIBANOW Ud SBWEB| SB( "8UUOI}OUO} SUIYIBL
e| anb juepuad uonosle,p ainudAno, ap surew sa| sed zeydoidde,N

IN3IWIANOIN N3 SINVT - LNFWISSILHINY

"uIyoBW
©| JasI|in,p 10 Ja|quiasse,p Jokesss p JueAe a1puaidwod se| usiq ap
J2INSSE SNOA 18 SUIYDBW B| NS SUOIONJISUI S8| S8IN0} BJAINS 18 8ll| Z8||INBA

‘NOILYSIILN.A SIOILON S31NO V1 3dIT Z3TTINIA

uonduoasaqg a|oquiAs

"auIyORW B| J8sIjinp
10 Jajquiesse,p 1aAesse,p JueAe aipusIduiod s8] Usig 8p J8INsSSe SNOA 10 BUIYIBUI B| NS SUOIIONJISUl SB| S8IN0} BIAINS
10 81| Z9||INB/, "BUIYIBW 81199 NS JaAnou} oS Juaanad Inb 9}undgs ap sejoquiAs sa| anbyjdxe 18 ansn|) abed ae)




"UoIJB)NSU0D
aJ10A 8IAINsINod JioAnod ap JueAR 8LI3S ap 0JaWwnu 8| JalisiBalus,p eiapuBwWaP SNOA UQ "SOJoWINU $89 ap Juswade|dws,|
Jauiwieap Jnod Juapadaid aideyo o) i) zaj|inaA “1euoyda|ol op JUBAR 81I9S ap 18 9|9POoW Bp SOIaWNU SOA Zasedld
‘Inpoud 8] 99Ae Juswiaedas ag|jequa 18 Inb |82 SUBp JI0S UOIeSI|IIN,P 891)0U 8)180
Suep }0S ‘JUBOLIGE} NP UOIIOUO) US ‘JusAnol) as sjuswaubiasuas sejdwe snjd 8q "a91AI8s 9] 18 dijueleb e| ‘sanbisigloeied
9| ‘aleulwou souessind e| ‘eouewlopiad e sudwod A ‘19-Injad € 91| 10adse o} ep 8|gesuodsel 1o INsjow np JUBJLAeR) 87 '
'8£21-899-008-| Ne sluaA-saide so1nies np Jusbe un zejeddy g
'sa[lin suonsabbins sesnaIquIou ap za1eAN0J} SNOA NO B BPRUBIPIWL MMM YIS 8] ZOYSIA |

:SN0SSap-10 suondo sap aun| zessISIOYD “UONISOASIP 8110A B JUOS Sa)si[eloads s8] ‘auIlyoew | 8p UBNa/U8,| NO JUBLIBULONIUO)
8] ‘SOPUBLILLOD S8 JUBUIBOU0D Uonsanb 8)noj inod no sawg|qoid sep 8sod SnoA suiydew 81190 ap abejquissse,| IS

"ajuan-saide adIAI8S ne ploge,p Jossalpe SNOA sues
‘anpuaA g,] SnoA Inb jue|jielap ne auiyoew ej Jauinolai sed au za||INaA\

9ludA-saude 92IAI0S

wod epeuedpPllUL MMM

®| B 9SN9|}N0S B| a1a1lap snoA-zade|d ‘enbiigjeubis anbejd
®| 18S1[B20] N0 "8)10Jp | Ins 1uino} enbigjeubis anbejd ap

8€C-899-008-+ NN TN osnaj}nos
LY ©2N NO ‘HINIHOLIM
OELINA SLONa0UY GLN a l W ©| 9P SISSEYD Np alallie| & zapiebal Jo 8jinpuod ap ajsod

XXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX 9|9POW 8] JNS 8LI9S 8P 0JAWNU 8] 18 8[9POW 8P 0JoWINU B
o1195 0p OIBUNN S19pOlll op OIPWNN Jaidooal Je ‘uswadinbg Ins en?umeuﬁgs anbe|d e| Jesi[e0]|
J9quINN [eles 49qUINN [9POIN 3SN3144NOS ITTIANON

JH10A 30 FOVIGNISSYI1 ¥ H30300Hd 3d INVAV

3jopow ap oJawnu 3| J8ANOJ] 1n0d

uonesinn,p

99110U 9]199 9p asie|bue UOISIaA e| ap
A abed e J!OI\) sa9yaoe}ap sa99ld A TR Saﬁelﬁlau
Y R e L e L L L L L L L UL LU LD a!]ue]ee @ e asnajynos e| ap uones“nn
8[- ........................................................ aﬁeuuedlaa 9 .................................... aﬁeluow ap SUO!].OnJlsul
L e eesenananenas uosies sioy aﬁes!wau o 21IN09s ap SGUS!SUOO ]UB].IOdUJ|
17[- -------------------------------- asnau;nos e| ap ua“ajlua 8 ......................................... 91!."10?8 ap SS|quAS

saJaljew sap ajqel

"SUOI}ONJISUI S9] $3IN0} aJpuaidwiod ualq ap JaINSSe SNOA
19 JUSWIAAIJUBYIE BJI| B] UOP Z9J|IN3/\ "dUIYILW 3IJOA 3P UdIaIUY,| & }3 uoiesedald e| e ‘abejquiasse,| e Sallessadau
sjuawaublasual s8] Juinoy snoA 3|13 “Juawadinba [aAnou a130A ap sjueodwi 8231d aun }sa uonesijinp 8910U A1)




80/9/9 Py DZN OIHYLNO ‘HANIHOLIM ‘98€E L X0 "0 'd “P¥1 s1onpoid AL SINN-SLVLI XNV FNIHdINI
0¢1v0-69L

"ANIHOVIN V1 3HOHVIN N3 3H113IN 3ad LNVAV SNOILONYLSNI
S371 13 311I-HNO3S 3d S3T1O3H S31 LNIINIAILNILLY Z3SIT

-INVLHOdINI

saseyd xnap ablau e asnajynos

Jfa1w

NOILVSITIILN.AQ d0I11O0ON

aljueler) , sagyoeop sasaid sap salsi , 9beuuedaqg
uanasuy , sabejbay , Juswauuoouo4 , abe|quassy , 9HINJ9S




